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General Floor Plan Notes

General Floor Plan Notes shall apply
unless noted otherwise on plan.

. Wall Heights: Typically 9'-1 1/2" at first floor and
second floor, and 8'-1 1/2" at attics U.N.O. All walls
are constructed using a double top plate. Splices at
Double Top Plate do not need to occur at Vertical
Studs but must be at least 24" apart from Joint in
other Top Plate layer. Special wall heights are noted
on plans where they occur.

N

. Wall Thickness is typically 4" at exterior walls, 3 1/2"
at interior. 2x6 frame shall be used at walls that
back up to plumbing fixtures. Walls greater than 10
high shall be framed with 2xé framing or greater and
will be noted as a special condition where it occurs
on plan.
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. Jacks: Openings up to 3'-4" wide shall have (1) 2x4
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jack stud SPF on each side. Openings greater than 3050 SH 3050 SH

3'-4" wide shall have (2) 2x4 jack studs SPF on each
side.
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. Soffits, Coffered Ceilings, Trey Ceilings and other
significant ceiling plan elements are shown on the
floor plans and are denoted as single dashed lines.

Unless specifically call out as i Kitchens do
not include soffits over wall cabinetry.
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. Door & Window Frames, where occurring near
corners, shall be a minimum of 4 1/2" from corner.
Except for walk-in closets with doors near a corner,
doors at closets shall be centered on closet.
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shall have 5 equal wood shelves, painted.
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. Stair treads shall be a min of 9" deep, risers shall be
a maximum of 8 1/4", unless noted otherwise, per
the current North Carolina Residential Code
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10.Handrails and Guards at stairs shall be 34" above
the finished surface of the ramp surface of the stair.
L ils af ings and of i
spaces shall be 36" above finished floor. Guards
(pickets or balisters) shall be spaced with no more
than 4" between guards.
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12.Garage Door to Living Space shall be 2'-8" x 6'-8"
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General Floor Plan Notes

General Floor Plan Notes shall apply
unless noted otherwise on plan.
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. Wall Heights: Typically 9'-1 1/2" at first floor and

second floor, and 8'-1 1/2" at attics U.N.O. All walls
are constructed using a double top plate. Splices at
Double Top Plate do not need to occur at Vertical
Studs but must be at least 24" apart from Joint in
other Top Plate layer. Special wall heights are noted
on plans where they occur.

. Wall Thickness is typically 4" at exterior walls, 3 1/2"

at interior. 2x6 frame shall be used at walls that
back up to plumbing fixtures. Walls greater than 10
high shall be framed with 2xé framing or greater and
will be noted as a special condition where it occurs
on plan.

Typical header height shall be 8'-0" AFF at First Floor,
and 7'-1" AFF at Second Floor U.N.O.

Jacks: Openings up to 3'-4" wide shall have (1) 2x4
jack stud SPF on each side. Openings greater than
3'-4" wide shall have (2) 2x4 jack studs SPF on each
side.

Soffits, Coffered Ceilings, Trey Ceilings and other
significant ceiling plan elements are shown on the
floor plans and are denoted as single dashed lines.
Unless specifically call out as included, Kitchens do
not include soffits over wall cabinetry.

Door & Window Frames, where occurring near
corners, shall be a minimum of 4 1/2" from corner.
Except for walk-in closets with doors near a corner,
doors at closets shall be centered on closet.

. Windows: Shall have at least (1) window in each

sleeping room, that meets egress. Shall be provided
with tempered glass at hazardous glazing areas.
False wil shall be i with ob:

glazing.

Closets for clothing or coat storage shall be
equipped with 1 rod/shelf. Closets for linen shall
have 5 open equal shelves. Closets for pantries
shall have 5 equal wood shelves, painted.

Stair treads shall be a min of 9" deep, risers shall be
a maximum of 8 1/4", unless noted otherwise, per
the current North Carolina Residential Code

10.Handrails and Guards at stairs shall be 34" above

the finished surface of the ramp surface of the stair.
L ils af ings and of i
spaces shall be 36" above finished floor. Guards
(pickets or balisters) shall be spaced with no more
than 4" between guards.

.Aftic Access shall be provided at all attic area with

a height greater than 30". Minimum clear attic
access shall be 20" x 30". Pull down stairs and
access doors in knee walls meeting minimum

criteria are also acceptable.

12.Garage Door to Living Space shall be 2'-8" x 6'-8"

minimum size and shall be 20 minute fire rated and
weather sealed.

13.Garage Walls, as a minimum, shall be separated

from living space by installing 1/2" gypsum board on
the garage side of the wall. With habitable space
above, the inside of all garage walls require 1/2"
GWB supporting 5/8" type X GWB on ceiling.
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General Elevation Notes

General Elevation Notes shall apply unless
noted otherwise on plan.

1.

Roof shall be finished with architectural composition
shingles with slopes as noted on plan.

Ridge Vent shall be provided and installed on all
ridges greater than é' in length per manufacturer's
specifications.

Soffit Vent shall be continuous soffit vent
House Wrap, "tyvek" or approved equal shall be

installed over entire exterior wall per manufacturer's
pecifications and "

Flashing shall be provided above all door and
window openings, above finish wall material
changes and at wall surfaces where lower roof areas
abut vertical wall surfaces.

Porch Railings shall be provided at all porch walking
surfaces greater than 30" above adjacent finished
grade. It shall be 34" high with guards spaced no
more than 4" apart. Consult community
specifications for material.

Finish Wall Material shall be as noted on elevation
drawings.

Brick Veneer, if included on elevation shall be tied to
wall surface with galvanized corrugated metal ties at
a rate of 24" oc horizontally and 16" oc vertically so
that no more than 2.67sf of brick is supported by (1)
tie. Space between face of wall and back face of
brick shall be limited to a maximum of 1". Flashing
shall be provided behind brick above all wall
openings and at base of brick wall. Flashing shall be
a minimum of é-mil poly or other corrosion resistant
material and shall be installed so that it laps under
the house wrap material a minimum of 2".
Weepholes shall be provided at a rate of 48" oc and
shall not be less than 3/16" in diameter and shall be
located immediately above flashing.

Brick Veneer Support Lintels shall be provided if brick
veneer is included on elevation. Lintels shall be
provided as listed in the following schedule and shall
have a minimum bearing length of 6". Masonry
Lintels shall be provided so that deflection is limited
to L/600.

Masonry Opening Lintel Schedule
Opening Size Angle

3-1/2"x 3-1/2"x 5/18"
4"x3-1/2"x5/18" LLV
5"x3-1/2"x 5/16" LLV
6" x3-1/2"x 5/16" LLV
7"x4"x3/8"LLV

NOTE: 6" OVERHANGS AT
SIDES AND REAR ONLY -
PER COMMUNITY  SPECS.

L
PER UNITY
SPECS?

BRACKET AS ——
SPECIFIED

/

1
GABLE VENT

SHAKE SIDING —~
AS SPECIFIED

8" FASCIA TYP—~
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General Elevation Notes

General Elevation Notes shall apply unless
noted otherwise on plan.

1.

Roof shall be finished with architectural composition
shingles with slopes as noted on plan.

Ridge Vent shall be provided and installed on all
ridges greater than ¢' in length per manufacturer's
specifications.

Soffit Vent shall be continuous soffit vent
House Wrap, "tyvek" or approved equal shall be

installed over entire exterior wall per manufacturer's
ifications and re i 8" FASCIA TYP.

Flashing shall be provided above all door and
window openings, above finish wall material
changes and at wall surfaces where lower roof areas

NOTE: 6" OVERHANGS AT
SIDES AND REAR ONLY -

————SHINGLES AS

SPECIFIED

12°

PER NITY

PER COMMUNITY SPECS.

abut vertical wall surfaces.

/ '

Porch Railings shall be provided at all porch walking y

2ND FLR PLATE

surfaces greater than 30" above adjacent finished “PER 'N‘T
grade. It shall be 34" high with guards spaced no —

' WINDOW HDR HT,_

more than 4" apart. Consult community CORNER BOARDS ON

specifications for material.

SIDE_ELEVATIONS
AR

£ PER COMMUNITY
Finish Wall Material shall be as noted on elevation SPECS

drawings.

815"

7qm

Brick Veneer, if included on elevation shall be tied to

wall surface with galvanized corrugated metal ties at

arate of 24" oc horizontally and 16" oc vertically so 6:12

that no more than 2.67sf of brick is supported by (1)

__ _NDFARFF

tie. Space between face of wall and back face of — — —

brick shall be limited to a maximum of 1". Flashing

shall be provided behind brick above all wall = ===

_ 1STFIR PLATE

openings and at base of brick wall. Flashing shall be

___ WINDOW HDR HT,

a minimum of é-mil poly or other corrosion resistant 3
material and shall be installed so that it laps under PER

> OH
NITY
the house wrap material a minimum of 2". PECS.

8" SQ COLUMN

[— CORNER BOARDS

Weepholes shall be provided at a rate of 48" oc and T AS SPECIFIED

shall not be less than 3/16" in diameter and shall be

located immediately above flashing.

ELEVATIONS ARE
PER COMMUNITY
SPECS

911"

8-0"

Brick Veneer Support Lintels shall be provided if brick

veneer is included on elevation. Lintels shall be

provided as listed in the following schedule and shall

HORIZ. SIDING

have a minimum bearing length of 6". Masonry AS SPECIFIED

Lintels shall be provided so that deflection is limited

R ___ ISLARFF

to L/600. S — . —

Masonry Opening Lintel Schedule

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 'C' W/COVERED PORCH

N\

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 22x34, 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11x17

Opening Size Angle

up to 4'-0" 3-1/2"x 3-1/2" x 5/1¢"
4-1" to  5-8" 4"x3-1/2"x 5/16" LLV
5-7" to 6'-8" 5"x3-1/2"x 5/16" LLV

67" to 8.4
8-5" to 164"

6"x3-1/2"x 5/16" LLV
7"x4"x 3/8" LLV
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COVERED PORCH ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1"-0" ON 22x34

NOTE: 6" OVERHANGS AT
SIDES AND REAR ONLY —
PER COMMUNITY SPECS.

GWZD

24 LF RIDGE VENT

ATTIC VENT SCHEDULE

ELEVATION 'B'
MAIN HOUSE SQFIG| 1379 AT / NEAR RIDGE AT / NEAR EAVE
POT LARGE | POT SMALL | RIDGE VENT | EAVE VENT | CONT. VENT

SQ. FT. SQ. FT. PERCENT (5Q.FT. EACH) 15Q. FT. EACH) (5. 1. PER L) 15G.IN. EACH) (5Q.IN.PER LF)
VENT TYPE REQUIRED | ¢op/ ey | OF TOTAL

RANGE SUPPLIED 0.4236 0.2778 0.125 0.1944 0.0625
RIDGE VENT 184 230 5.00 40.00 0 ‘ 0 ‘ 40.00
SOFFIT VENTS 276| 230 7.50 60.00 0 120.00

TOTAL (miN) 4.60| 4.60 12.50 | 100.00 | POT VENTS MAY BE REQUIRED IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT RIDGE AVAILABLE

112
PER g UNITY

16 LF RIDGE VENT

* SCHEDULE HAS BEEN CALCULATED ASSUMING EAVE VENTILATION AT 50-60% OF TOTAL AND RIDGE AT 40-50% OF TOTAL REQUIRED VENTILATION

T. 1270H
PEl 5 UNITY

ELEVATION 'C' ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/4” = 1'-0" ON 22x34, 1/8" = 1-0" ON 11x17
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Roof Plan 'C'
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South Designs

ISSUE DATE:
8/30/2019
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SCALE:
1/8"=10"

SHEET

3.3¢c



Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Text Box
Wellers Knoll Lot 77


10" TREAD

1" NOSING
#

v

REF TABLE

FIELD BULLT OR
PREFAB STAIR PER
SPECIFICATIONS

RISER HEIGHTS PER STAIR CONFIGURATION
10" FLOOR SYSTEM | 14" FLOOR SYSTEM | 16" FLOOR SYSTEM

PLATE HEIGHT

8-11/2" 14 RISERS @7 11/16" 15 RISERS @ 7 1/2" 15 RISERS @ 7 5/8"
9-11/2" 16 RISERS @ 7 1/2" 16 RISERS @ 7 3/4" 17 RISERS @ 7 7/16"
10-11/2" 17 RISERS @ 7 3/4" 18 RISERS @ 7 9/16" 18RISERS@ 7 11/16"

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL

SCALE: 17 = 1-0" ON 22x34, 1/2"= 1'-0" ON 11x17

=1 ROOF TRUSS
X[ ——= | INSULATION BAFFLE

=

[—— ATTIC_INSULATION
AS REQUIRED

. TOP OF PLATE
o \

GYPSOM WALLBOARD

X REF TABLE
4"ORT7"

EOR ROQF PITCHES 5:12 AND BELOW:
= Ha TOP OF FASCIA BOARD 7~ ABOVE PLATE

—WHEN_DRAWN CORRECTLY, THE HEEL HEIGHTS
WILL MEASURE AS FOLLOWS:
31

EOR ROQF PITCHES 6:12 AND ABQVE:
73Hg TOP OF FASCIA BOARD 4™ ABOVE PLATE

—WHEN DRAWN CORRECTLY, THE HEEL HEIGHTS
WILL EASURE AS FOLLOWS:
HEEL

IMPORTANT REMINDER:  THE LOWEST P\TCH RODF ALWAYS MANDATES THE

N N. FOR EXAMPLE 12 PITCH AND A 6:12 PITCH,
WOULD FOLLOW THE 7" ABOVE PLATE HE\GHT RULE. THE HEEL FOR THE
6:12 ROOF IN THIS CONDITION WILL DIFFER FROM WHAT IS LISTED HERE.

ENERGY HEEL DETAIL: CZ 2 & 3

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" ON 22x34, 1/2" = 1'-0" ON 11x17
12 —1—— ROOF TRUSS

X[ —= | INSULATION BAFFLE
y =
2| . I ATTC hsuLmTon
e REQUIRED
g 9
x| ®

. TOP OF PLATE
L e |
1 \

GYPSOM WALLBOARD

FOR ROQF PITCHES 5:12 AND BELOW:
73Hg TOP OF FASCIA BOARD 9™ ABOVE PLATE

—WHEN_DRAWN CORRECTLY, THE HEEL HEIGHTS
WILL EASURE AS FOLLOWS:
L

FOR ROQF PITCHES 6:12 AND ABQVE:
78Ha TOP OF FASCIA BOARD 6™ ABOVE PLATE

—WHEN_DRAWN CORRECTLY, THE HEEL HEIGHTS
WILL MEASURE AS FOLLOWS:
6:12 = 12" HEl

i
mmm
PER

IMPORTANT REMINDER: THE LOWEST P\TCH RODF ALWAYS MANDATES THE

HEEL 12 PITCH AND A 6:12 PITCH,
15" HEEL WOULD, FOLLOW THE S AEOVE PLATE HEIGHT ROLE. TUE HEEL FOR THE
Sy e L 6:12 ROGF IN THIS CONDITION' WILL DIFFER FROM WHAT IS LISTED HERE.
ENERGY HEEL DETAIL: CZ 4 & 5
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" ON 22x34, 1/2" = 1-0" ON 11x17

SHINGLES AS —

SPECIFIED

COLUMN STYLE
PER ELEVATION

8-4%"
BEAM HEIGHT

ROOF STYLE
PER ELEVATION

ROOF TRUSS PER
MANUFACTURER

Wellers Knoll Lot 77

; 2ND FLR PLATE

WINDOW HDR HT,

LOFT LAUNDRY OWNER SUITE . g
2ND FLR FF
1ST FLR PLATE
| R | _ WINDOW HOR HT,
COATS FAMILY ROOM 3>
KITCHEN BEYOND
1ST FLR FF

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE:

1/4" =

10" ON 22x34,

1/8" =

1"=0" ON 11x17

2
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( ELECTRICAL SYMBOL KEY )
LIGHT FIXTURES

€D |CEILING SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT
)  |[RECESSED CAN LIGHT

3 we |RECESSED CAN LIGHT WATERPROOF
3 |RECESSED CAN — EYEBALL

@©  |PENDANT LIGHTING

< |WALL SCONGE

P |WALL MOUNT LIGHT

P |FLoop uGHT
OUTLETS

= [DUPLEX OUTLET

=S, [oF1 OUTLET

ﬁ_w WATERPROOF GFI OUTLET

=& |SWITCHED 1/2 HOT DUPLEX OUTLET

== |220v OUTLET

F TELEPHONE OUTLET

—&] [CATV (TELEVISION) OUTLET

General Power and Lighting:

General Power and Lighting Notes shall apply
unless noted otherwise on plans.

All work shall be installed per the current NC Residential
Building Code, and the National Electric Code. Alarm devices
shall meet NFPA 72.

1. Smoke Alarms - Shall be provided as a minimum of (1)
per floor, i if (if i ). (1) in each
sleep room, and (1) outside each sleeping area, within
the immediate vicinity of sleeping rooms. When more
than one alarm is required, the alarm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the activation of
one alarm will activate all of the alarms. Smoke alarms
shall be hard wired to permanent power and shall have
batter back-ups.

2. Switches - For lighting, fans, etc. shall be installed at
heights illustrated on this page and shall be located a
minimum of 4 1/2" from door openings to allow for the
proper installation of door casings. Switches, thermostats,
security pads, and other similar devices shall be grouped
together and installed th for c ience of use
and to avoid placement within centers of wall areas.

Note:
This plan is a diag ing approxi i of
convenience outlets based on requirements found in the NC

== =& |UNDER-COUNTER OR CONCEALED OUTLETS

2 CEILING MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET

Proor |[FLOOR MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET

SWITCHES

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

3 | THREE-WAY SWITCH

$*  |FOUR-WAY SWITCH
BS) [ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT

MISC FIXTURES
EXHAUST FAN
©  |wuncTioN BOX

Dy | JUNCTION BOX 220V

@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR OR SMOKE
‘cM —$p DETECTOR

@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR AND SMOKE
€0.5D| DETECTOR

[ |ELECTRIC METER

fpey | ELECTRICAL PANEL
T [DOOR BELL CHIME

¢ |DOOR BELL PUSH BUTTON

=
€z238¢:23 | CEILING FAN PREWIRE
d

87 | FLUORESCENT LIGHT

¥
. |
[ -
T} —
= .‘D.S
2 »:,g
wE
]
b k=]
N £
[ (73
w |8
osd |E
N g’é H
(==

DOOR CHIMES

Code and N.E.C. Actual positions may vary from
what is shown on plan.

ELECTRICAL BOX HEIGHTS

PATIO

FAMILY

OUTLETS ABOVE
COUNTER W/BUILT-INS

e e

[
\" MUDROOM D

_// /

A
é}\ POWDER 1
LED ) PAN% — g é

LEDEPN.

N

- 83

4' FLUORESCENT
/
// 2 CAR GARAGE
/
[
[
|
|
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\\

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN 'C'

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1"-0" ON 22x34
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COVERED PORCH ELECTRICAL

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1-0" ON 22x34

\\ LED _--

OPT. EXTENDED PORCH

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1"-0" ON 22x34
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First Floor Electrical 'C'
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( ELECTRICAL SYMBOL KEY )

LIGHT FIXTURES

€D |CEILING SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT
3 |RECESSED CAN LIGHT

KD we |[RECESSED CAN LIGHT WATERPROOF
3} [RECESSED CAN — EYEBALL

©  |PENDANT LIGHTING

< |WALL SCONCE

P |WALL MOUNT LIGHT

P |FLoop LGHT
OUTLETS

=5 [DUPLEX OUTLET

=6, |GFI OUTLET

=&, | WATERPROOF GFI OUTLET

=@ |SWITCHED 1/2 HOT DUPLEX OQUTLET

== |220v ouTLET

P TELEPHONE OUTLET

—&] [CATV (TELEVISION) OUTLET

General Power and Lighting:

General Power and Lighting Notes shall apply
unless noted otherwise on plans.

All work shall be installed per the current NC Residential
Building Code, and the National Electric Code. Alarm devices
shall meet NFPA 72.

1. Smoke Alarms - Shall be provided as a minimum of (1)
per floor, i i (if i ). (1) in each
sleep room, and (1) outside each sleeping area, within
the immediate vicinity of sleeping rooms. When more
than one alarm is required, the alarm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the activation of
one alarm will activate all of the alarms. Smoke alarms
shall be hard wired to permanent power and shall have
batter back-ups.

2. Switches - For lighting, fans, etc. shall be installed at
heights illustrated on this page and shall be located a
minimum of 4 1/2" from door openings to allow for the
proper installation of door casings. Switches, thermostats,
security pads, and other similar devices shall be grouped

and i for i of use
and to avoid placement within centers of wall areas.

Note:
This plan is a di howing approxil of
convenience outlets based on requirements found in the NC

== =& | UNDER-COUNTER OR CONCEALED OUTLETS

2 CEILING MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET

Phoox |FLOOR MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET

SWITCHES

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

3 | THREE-WAY SWITCH

$* |FOUR-WAY SWITCH

P51 |ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT

MISC FIXTURES

EXHAUST FAN

©  |JuNcTION BOX

Dyer | JUNCTION BOX 220V

@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR OR SMOKE
‘eM —6p DETECTOR

@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR AND SMOKE
€0.5D| DETECTOR

[CT) |ELECTRIC METER

5 | ELECTRICAL PANEL

T [DOOR BELL CHIME

) |DOOR BELL PUSH BUTTON

Code and N.E.C. Actual positions may vary from
what is shown on plan.

-
L .
ym —
=<
=g
NE =
NE
g
N <
[ [%]
=g |8
::I’u’é H
i
X

DOOR CHMES

ELECTRICAL BOX HEIGHTS

L @ Q)

OPT. SPA SHOWER

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1'-0" ON 22x34
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SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN 'C'

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1"-0" ON 22x34
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ORE
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: =7 e«
xS
DESIGN BUILDING CODE (REFERRED TO HEREIN AS 'THE BUILDING CODE'): Y §§
» 2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE. WALL BRACING PER INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL LL] E a
CODE 2015 EDITION. LLI E
<
DESIGN LIVE LOADS: LL] Z 2
« ROOF = 20 PSF (LOAD DURATION FACTOR=1.25) @ s
= UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE = 20 PSF (WHERE SPECIFIED ON PLANS) m N
» HABITABLE ATTICS AND ATTICS SERVED WITH FIXED STAIRS = 30 PSF ¥ Z =
- FLOOR = 40 PSF L 3 ¢
» FLOOR (SLEEPING AREAS) = 30 PSF S
« DECK/BALCONY = 40 PSF - g 5
» STAIRS = 40 PSF s O
1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 S s
? ? ? DESIGN DEAD LOADS: S g
« ROOF TRUSS = 17 PSF (TC=7, BC=10) -
» FLOOR JOIST = 10 PSF
» STANDARD BRICK = 40 PSF
« QUEEN ANNE BRICK = 25 PSF Z
*NOTE: STRUCTURAL FRAMING HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED FOR TILE, GRANITE, MARBLE OR
2204 | H E GAVI N OTHER MATERIALS HEAVIER THAN THE ABOVE LOADING UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON O
PLANS .*. m
DESIGN WIND LOADS:
LH « ULTIMATE WIND SPEED = 120 MPH D
» EXPOSURE CATEGORY = B —
ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF >
RALE'GH NORTH CAROL'NA ASSUMED LATERAL SOIL PRESSURE = 45 PCF <
! A
FROST DEPTH = 127 MINIMUM
THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH AND COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL, CIVIL, SEISMIC DESICN CATEGORY = B
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS. THIS COORDINATION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD (SER). SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCIES BECOME APPARENT, THE CONTRACTOR ENGINEERED LUMBER SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN VALUES:
SHALL NOTIFY KSE ENGINEERING, P.C. BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. IT IS THE INTENT OF THE ENGINEER « TJI 210 SERIES (SERIES AND SPACING PER PLANS)
LISTED ON THESE DOCUMENTS THAT THESE DOCUMENTS BE ACCURATE, PROVIDING LICENSED PROFESSIONALS « |SL: E=1,550,000 PSI, Fg=2,325 PSI, Fy,=310 PSI, F.=900 PS|
CLEAR INFORMATION. EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO PREVENT ERROR. THE BUILDER AND ALL - LVL: E=2,000,000 PSI, Fg=2,600 PSI, F,=285 PSI, Fc=750 PSI
SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO REVIEW ALL OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS PRIOR « PSL: E=2,100,000 PSI, Fg=2,900 PSI, Fy=290 PSI, F.=625 PS|
TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PLAN ERRORS, OMISSIONS, L ’ ’ ’ ’
OR MISINTERPRETATIONS UNDETECTED AND NOT REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL
CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE DOCUMENTS.
THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED PER THE
2018 EDITION OF THE NC RESIDENTIAL CODE.
WHERE FRAMING, FOUNDATION, OR OTHER
STRUCTURAL ITEMS DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE
PRESCRIPTIVE METHODS OF THE CODE, THOSE
ITEMS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACCEPTED ENGINEERING PRACTICE PER —
NCRC R301.1.3.
_ |
|
— O
O -
O i
o 0
= = O
c 4 )
4+
O =
R O
(/') £ A -~
— c
- o O
> O ~
O NN O O
@, N DO
Project #:  214-22004
Designed By: AAM
| Checked By: KRK
f‘\fi\f\'\ﬂﬁ”.#f%;,%),?/j lssue Date: 4/29/22
X éé(?%’;’//,/ Re—lIssue:  3/9/23
S /0/1/"...7/’/// , n_40 A
T 2 Scale: 1/8'=1-0" @ 11x17
: E 1/4'=1"-0" @ 22x34
Wellers Knoll Lot 77 @ty dzs
mE W .\J\g\\\\\\ S O
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1.

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WHOSE SEAL APPEARS ON THESE
DRAWINGS IS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD (SER) FOR
THIS PROJECT. THE SER BEARS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PRIMARY
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AND THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS STRUCTURE.
NO OTHER PARTY MAY REVISE, ALTER, OR DELETE ANY STRUCTURAL
ASPECTS OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT OF KSE ENGINEERING, P.C. OR THE SER. FOR THE
PURPOSES OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, THE SER AND KSE
ENGINEERING SHALL BE CONSIDERED THE SAME ENTITY.

THE STRUCTURE IS ONLY STABLE IN TS COMPLETED FORM. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED TEMPORARY BRACING
DURING CONSTRUCTION TO STABILIZE THE STRUCTURE.

THE SER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCES,
METHODS, OR TECHNIQUES IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THIS STRUCTURE. THE SER WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE CONTRACTOR’S FAILURE TO CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, SHOULD ANY NON-CONFORMITIES OCCUR.

THE SER DOES NOT CERTIFY DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY OR
ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT INCLUDING ROOF GEOMETRY. THE SER
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR CHANGES MADE TO THESE PLANS BY
OTHERS, OR FOR CONSTRUCTION METHODS, OR FOR ANY DEVIATION
FROM THE PLANS. THE SER SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS.
ANY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS OR DETAILS NOT FULLY DEVELOPED ON
THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL BE COMPLETED UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. THESE SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO KSE ENGINEERING FOR REVIEW
BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. THE SHOP DRAWINGS WILL BE
REVIEWED FOR OVERALL COMPLIANCE AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. VERIFICATION OF THE SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS, OR FOR ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS, IS
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SER OR KSE ENGINEERING, P.C.
VERIFICATION OF ASSUMED FIELD CONDITIONS IS NOT THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE
FIELD CONDITIONS FOR ACCURACY AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
TO KSE ENGINEERING, P.C. BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

THE SER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SECONDARY STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS OR NON-STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, EXCEPT FOR THE
ELEMENTS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
THIS STRUCTURE AND ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE AND ANY LOCAL
CODES OR RESTRICTIONS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD
OR TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE MOISTURE PROTECTION AND FLASHING PER ARCHITECTURAL
DETAILS.

FOUNDAWONS

FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 4 OF THE BUILDING CODE.

CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE SUITABILITY
OF THE SITE SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. THE
BUILDER SHALL FURNISH ANY AND ALL REPORTS RECEIVED FROM
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ON THE STUDY OF THE PROPOSED
SITE TO THE DESIGNER, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

MAXIMUM DEPTH OF UNBALANCED FILL AGAINST MASONRY WALLS TO
BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE BUILDING CODE.

THE SER HAS NOT PERFORMED A SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION.
VERIFICATION OF THE ASSUMED VALUE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER OR THE CONTRACTOR. SHOULD ANY ADVERSE SOIL CONDITION
BE ENCOUNTERED, THE SER MUST BE CONTACTED BEFORE
PROCEEDING.

THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND BELOW THE FROST
LINE FOR THE REGION IN WHICH THE STRUCTURE IS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED, BUT NOT LESS THAN A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW
GRADE. ALL FOOTINGS TO HAVE A MINIMUM PROJECTION OF 2" ON
EACH SIDE OF FOUNDATION WALLS. MAXIMUM FOOTING PROJECTION
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE THICKNESS OF THE FOOTING.

WOOD SILL PLATES SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH

%" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM 7" EMBEDMENT, SPACED A MAXIMUM
OF 60" 0.C. INSTALL MINIMUM 2 ANCHOR BOLTS PER SECTION, 127

MAXIMUM FROM CORNERS. %" DIAMETER x 8" LONG SIMPSON TITEN
HD OR USP SCREW-BOLT+ SCREWS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED ON A 1
FOR 1 BASIS.

ANY FILL SHALL BE PLACED UNDER THE DIRECTION OR
RECOMMENDATION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. THE
RESULTING SOIL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95%
MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY.

EXCAVATIONS OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE LINED TEMPORARILY WITH A 6
MIL POLYETHYLENE MEMBRANE [F PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE DOES
NOT OCCUR WITHIN 24 HOURS OF EXCAVATION.

NO CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED AGAINST ANY SUBGRADE CONTAINING
WATER, ICE, FROST, OR LOOSE MATERIAL.

PROVIDE FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING AND DRAIN WITH POSITIVE
SLOPE TO OUTLET AS REQUIRED BY SITE CONDITIONS (SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS).

NONE OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGNS IN THESE DOCUMENTS ARE SUITABLE
FOR INSTALLATION IN' SHRINK/SWELL CONDITIONS. REFER TO
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR APPROPRIATE DESIGN.

LOTS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM
FOUNDATION WALLS. THE GRADE SHALL FALL A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES
WITHIN THE FIRST TEN FEET.

CRAWL SPACE TO BE GRADED LEVEL AND CLEAR OF ALL DEBRIS.
PROVIDE MINIMUM 6 MIL APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. ALL JOINTS TO
BE LAPPED MINIMUM 12" AND SEALED.

Wellers Knoll Lot 77

CONCRETE & REINFORCING

1.

1.

CONCRETE DESIGN BASED ON ACI 318 AND ACI 318.1 OR ACI 3352.
CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE AND A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (f'c) = 3,000 PSI MINIMUM AT 28 DAYS PER
CODE (VARIES W/ WEATHER), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLAN.
CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED, AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS OF ACI 318: "BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE™ AND ACI 3071:
"SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS”.

AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE MUST BE USED FOR ALL STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS EXPOSED TO FREEZE/THAW CYCLES AND DEICING CHEMICALS.
AR ENTRAINMENT AMOUNTS (IN PERCENT) SHALL BE WITHIN —1% TO
+2% OF 5% FOR FOOTINGS AND EXTERIOR SLABS.

NO ADMIXTURES SHALL BE ADDED TO ANY STRUCTURAL CONCRETE
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE SER. WATER ADDED TO
CONCRETE ON SITE SHALL NOT EXCEED THAT ALLOWED BY THE MIX
DESIGN.

CONCRETE SLABS—ON—-GRADE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 302.1R: "GUIDE FOR CONCRETE SLAB AND SLAB
CONSTRUCTION”,

CONTROL OR SAW CUT JOINTS (CUT OR TOOLED) SHALL BE SPACED IN
INTERIOR SLABS—ON—GRADE AT A MAXIMUM OF 15'=0" 0.C. AND IN
EXTERIOR SLABS—ON—GRADE AT A MAXIMUM OF 10°—0" UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO AVOID RE—ENTRANT
CORNERS.

CONTROL OR SAW CUT JOINTS SHALL BE PRODUCED USING
CONVENTIONAL CUT OR TOOLED PROCESSES WITHIN 4 TO 12 HOURS
AFTER THE SLAB HAS BEEN FINISHED.

ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC (W.W.F.) FOR CONCRETE SLABS—ON-GRADE
SHALL BE PLACED AT MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. THE W.W.F. SHALL BE
SECURELY SUPPORTED DURING THE CONCRETE POUR. FIBROUS
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, OR POLYPROPYLENE FIBERS MAY BE USED
IN LIEU OF W.W.F. APPLICATION OF POLYPROPYLENE FIBERS PER CUBIC
YARD OF CONCRETE SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER AND COMPLY WITH
ASTM C1116, ANY LOCAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL
MEET OR EXCEED CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARD.

POLYPROPYLENE REINFORCING TO BE 1007% VIRGIN, CONTAINING NO
REPROCESSED OLEFIN MATERIALS AND SPECIFICALLY MANUFACTURED
FOR USE AS CONCRETE SECONDARY REINFORCEMENT.

STEEL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE NEW BILLET STEEL CONFORMING
TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60.

DETAILING, FABRICATION, AND PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ACI 315: "MANUAL
OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING CONCRETE STRUCTURES”.
HORIZONTAL FOOTING AND WALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE

CONTINUOUS AND SHALL HAVE 90° BENDS, OR CORNER BARS WITH

THE SAME SIZE/SPACING AS THE HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT.
PROVIDE REINFORCEMENT LAP AS NOTED BELOW, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE:

#4 BARS — 30" LENGTH

#5 BARS — 38" LENGTH

#6 BARS — 45" LENGTH

WHERE REINFORCING DOWELS ARE REQUIRED, THEY SHALL BE
EQUIVALENT IN SIZE AND SPACING TO THE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT.
THE DOWEL SHALL EXTEND 48 BAR DIAMETERS VERTICALLY AND 20 BAR
DIAMETERS INTO THE FOOTING. SEE KSE FOUNDATION DETAILS.

WHERE FOOTING BOTTOMS ARE TO BE STEPPED AT SLOPING GRADE
CONDITIONS, PROVIDE CONTINUOUS REINFORCING WITH Z BARS (TO
MATCH FOOTING REINFORCING) AS REQUIRED.

BAR SUPPORT ACCESSORIES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LATEST ACI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING
REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES, EXCEPT THAT REINFORCING SHALL
BE CHAIRED ON THE BOTTOM AND/OR THE SIDES ON BOLSTERS
SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET ON CENTER. NO ROCKS, CMU, CLAY
TILE, OR BRICK SHALL BE USED TO SUPPORT REINFORCING.

FOR GRADE SUPPORTED SLABS, SLAB REINFORCING SHALL BE HELD IN
PLACE BY BAR SUPPORTS AND ACCESSORIES AS DESCRIBED IN THE
CRSI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE. BAR SUPPORTS SHALL BE
SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4’-0” 0.C. BOTH WAYS IN STRAIGHT LINES ON
THE MESH GRID.

MASONRY

ALL MASONRY SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-90, Fm=1500 PSI. ALL BRICK
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-216, Fm=1500 PSI. ALL MORTAR SHALL BE
TYPE 'S” (TYPE 'M" BELOW GRADE) AND CONFORM TO ASTM C-270.
COARSE GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C—476 WITH A MAXIMUM
AGGREGATE SIZE OF %" AND A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,000
PSI.

ALL MASONRY WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES™ ACI 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402 AND
"SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES™ ACI 530.1/ ASCE 6/TMS 602.
THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF SOLID MASONRY PIERS SHALL NOT
EXCEED TEN TIMES THEIR LEAST DIMENSION. UNFILLED HOLLOW PIERS
MAY BE USED IF THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT IS NOT MORE THAN FOUR
TIMES THEIR LEAST DIMENSION.

FACH CRAWL SPACE PIER SHALL BEAR IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF IS
RESPECTIVE FOOTING AND EACH GIRDER SHALL BEAR IN THE MIDDLE
THIRD OF THE PIERS. PILASTERS TO BE BONDED TO PERIMETER
FOUNDATION WALL.

TOP COURSE OF MASONRY SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID.

HORIZONTAL WALL JOINT REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE STANDARD 9 GAGE
GALVANIZED LADDER OR TRUSS TYPE SPACED AT 16" 0.C., UNLESS
SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

SPLICED WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LAPPED AT LEAST 6” AND
CONTAIN AT LEAST ONE CROSS WIRE OF EACH PIECE OF
REINFORCEMENT WITHIN THE 6°. LAP WITH STANDARD 'T° AND 'L’
SHAPED PIECES AT INTERSECTIONS AND CORNERS.

WOOD - RAMING:

SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "NATIONAL
DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION™: (NDS). UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS ARE DESIGNED TO
BE:
SPRUCE—PINE-FIR (SPF) WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN
VALUES:
E=1,400,000 PSI, F,=875 PSI,
1.1. FRAMING: SPF #2.
1.2. PLATES: SPF #2.
1.3. STUDS: SPF STUD GRADE.
WALL STUD SPACING, (MAXIMUM 10" NOMINAL PLATE HEIGHT):
1T & 2 STORY EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR BEARING:

2x4 @ 16" 0.C. OR 2x6 @ 24" 0.C., U.N.O.
BOTTOM OF 3 STORIES EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR BEARING:

2x6 @ 167 0.C., U.N.O.
INTERIOR NON-BEARING:

2x @ 247 0.C., U.N.O.
ALL LUMBER EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE
SHALL BE PRESERVATIVE TREATED SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR
BETTER.
ANCHOR SILL PLATES IN ACCORDANCE W/ GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
ALL BEAMS SPECIFIED ARE MINIMUM SIZES ONLY. LARGER MEMBERS MAY
BE SUBSTITUTED AS NEEDED FOR EASE OF CONSTRUCTION.
NAILS SHALL BE COMMON WIRE NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
BOLT HOLES AND LEAD HOLES FOR LAG SCREWS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NDS SPECIFICATIONS.
INDIVIDUAL STUDS FORMING A COLUMN SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH (2)
ROWS 10d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. STAGGERED. THE STUD COLUMN SHALL BE
FULLY BLOCKED AT ALL FLOOR LEVELS TO ENSURE PROPER LOAD
TRANSFER. WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE NAILED TO EDGE OF EACH STUD.
FACE NAIL ALL MULTI-PLY BEAMS AND HEADERS WITH (2) ROWS 16d
COMMON NAILS @ 16" 0.C., STAGGERED, OR PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ENGINEERED LUMBER. APPLY NAILING FROM BOTH
FACES FOR (3) OR MORE PLIES.
FASTEN 4—PLY BEAMS WITH (1) 3" DIAMETER THROUGH BOLT W/ NUTS
AND WASHERS AT 12" O0.C. STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM, 1%" MINIMUM
EDGE DISTANCE. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE (1)2x JACK STUD & (1)2x KING
STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE NUMBER OF STUDS INDICATED ON
PLANS ARE THE TOTAL NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROVIDE KING STUDS AT EACH END OF HEADERS AS NOTED BELOW.
(1) STUD UP TO 6" OPENING
(2) STUDS UP TO 8 OPENING
(3) STUDS UP TO 9" OPENING
ALL BEAMS TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SUPPORTED LATERALLY AND SHALL
BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALLS OR COLUMNS INDICATED
WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO STUDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL BEAM
SPLICES SHALL OCCUR OVER SUPPORTS.
SOLID BLOCKING TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL POINT LOADS THROUGH FLOOR
LEVELS TO THE FOUNDATION OR TO OTHER STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS.
ALL LUMBER SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS IS INTENDED FOR DRY USE ONLY
(MOISTURE CONTENT <19%) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL WATERPROOFING AND FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND
DETAILED BY OTHERS.
ANY WOOD FRAME INTERIOR BEARING WALL STUDS THAT HAVE HOLES IN
THE CENTER OF THE STUD UP TO 17 DIAMETER SHALL HAVE STUD
PROTECTION SHIELDS. ALL HOLES OVER 1" IN DIAMETER FOR PLUMBING
LINES, ETC. SHALL BE REPAIRED WITH SIMPSON HSS2 OR USP STST
STUD SHOES, TYPICAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED ON NOT LESS THAN ONE SIDE
WITH 0SB OR GYPSUM BOARD. BRIDGING SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT
GREATER THAN 4 FEET APART MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM EITHER END
OF THE STUD IN LIEU OF SHEATHING.
DIAGONAL BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH END OF BASEMENT
BEARING WALLS AND NOT MORE THAN 20" ON CENTER.

Fv=135 PSI

EXTB@OR WOOD FRAMED DECKS:

DECKS ARE TO BE FRAMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
BUILDING CODES AND AS REFERENCED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS,
EITHER THROUGH CODE REFERENCES OR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.
PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD FRAMING TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW
PINE #2 OR BETTER.

GUARD RAILS REQUIRED AT DECKS. DESIGN BY OTHERS TO MEET
MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE DECK LATERAL LOAD AND BRACING CONNECTIONS PER BUILDING
CODE.

RAFTER FRAMED ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

1.
2.

PROVIDE 2x4x4’—0" RAFTER TIES AT 48" 0.C.

RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY PURLINS AND PURLIN BRACES
AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. PURLIN BRACES SHALL NOT BEAR ON
ANY CEILING JOIST, STRONGBACK OR HEADER UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
SHOWN ON PLAN. RAFTERS MAY BE SPLICED AT PURLIN LOCATIONS.
CEILING JOISTS SHALL HAVE LATERAL SUPPORT W/ 1x4 FLAT
BRACING ON TOP EDGE OF JOIST AT LOOSE JOIST ENDS (WHERE
JOISTS NOT FASTENED TO RAFTERS) OR FULL DEPTH BLOCKING.
FASTEN END OF BRACING TO RAFTER OR GABLE END FRAMING.
FASTEN RAFTER AND CEILING JOIST WITH (6) 12d NAILS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE VERTICAL 2x6 STRONGBACKS AT CEILING JOISTS @ 8'-0"
0.C. TIE STRONGBACK ENDS TO GABLE STUDS OR RAFTERS WHERE
POSSIBLE. PROVIDE BLOCKING BETWEEN TOP PLATES AND
STRONGBACKS. PROVIDE 2x4 FLAT FASTENED TO EACH JOIST WITH
(2) 12d NAILS. FASTEN STRONGBACK TO 2x4 FLAT WITH 12d NAILS
@ 12" 0.C. AND FASTENED TO EACH JOIST WITH (1) 12d TOENAIL.

WOOD TRUSSES (FLOOR & ROOF):

1.

THE WOOD TRUSS MANUFACTURER/FABRICATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN OF THE WOOD TRUSSES. SUBMIT SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS AND
SUPPORTING CALCULATIONS TO THE SER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO
FABRICATION. THE SER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (5) DAYS FOR
REVIEW. THE REVIEW BY THE SER SHALL BE FOR OVERALL COMPLIANCE
OF THE DESIGN DOCUMENTS. THE SER SHALL ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN
FOR THE WOOD TRUSSES.

THE WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR ALL REQUIRED LOADINGS
AS SPECIFIED IN THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE, THE ASCE STANDARD
"MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES.”

(ASCE 7), AND THE LOADING REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON THESE
SPECIFICATIONS. THE TRUSS DRAWINGS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH
ALL OTHER CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND PROVISIONS PROVIDED FOR
LOADS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
HVAC EQUIPMENT, PIPING, AND ARCHITECTURAL FIXTURES ATTACHED TO
THE TRUSSES.

THE TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED, FABRICATED, AND ERECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE ANSI/TPI 1: "NATIONAL
DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS
CONSTRUCTION”,

THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE BRACING
INFORMATION IN° ACCORDANCE WITH "BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY
INFORMATION GUIDE TO GOOD PRACTICE FOR HANDLING, INSTALLING,
RESTRAINING & BRACING OF METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES”
(BCSI). THIS BRACING, BOTH TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT, SHALL BE
SHOWN ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS. ALSO, THE SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL
SHOW THE REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS FOR THE TRUSSES.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING TEMPORARY BRACING
AND SHORING FOR THE FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSSES AS REQUIRED
DURING CONSTRUCTION. AT A MINIMUM, CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST BCSI. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP A
COPY OF THE BCSI SUMMARY SHEETS ON SITE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL PERMANENT
TRUSS BRACING SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND IN THE
TRUSS DESIGNS. ALL CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING OF WEBS REQUIRES
BRACES. REFER TO BCSI SUMMARY SHEET B3 FOR TYPES OF DIAGONAL
BRACES TO PROVIDE AT EACH CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACE LINE. SUCH
DIAGONAL BRACES SHALL NOT BE SPACED MORE THAN 20 FEET O.C.
DIAGONAL BRACES SHALL BE FASTENED TO EACH TRUSS WEB WITH A
MINIMUM OF TWO 10d FACE NAILS. WHERE CONTINUOUS LATERAL
BRACING CANNOT BE INSTALLED, DUE TO A MINIMUM OF THREE
ADJACENT TRUSSES NOT BEING IDENTICAL, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH THE TRUSS SPECIALTY ENGINEER/MANUFACTURER TO
DETERMINE WHAT TYPE OF ALTERNATE BRACE (I.E., T OR L BRACE, ETC.)
IS REQUIRED.

ANY CHORDS OR TRUSS WEBS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN
SHOWN AS A REFERENCE ONLY. THE FINAL DESIGN OF THE TRUSSES
SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURER.

TRUSS LAYOUT AND PLACEMENT BY MANUFACTURER TO COINCIDE WITH
THE SUPPORT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE SEALED STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS. TRUSS PROFILES TO BE SEALED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER. TRUSS PLANS TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE SEALED
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE REQUIRED UPLIFT CONNECTORS FOR
ALL TRUSSES.

PROVIDE SIMPSON H2.9A, USP RT/ OR EQUIVALENT AT EACH TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE CONNECTION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WOOD SIRUCTURAL PANELS:

FABRICATION AND PLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEATHING
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APA DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION
GUIDE "RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL,” AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
APA STANDARDS.

ALL REQUIRED WOOD SHEATHING SHALL BEAR THE MARK OF THE
APA.

WOOD WALL SHEATHING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
LOCAL BUILDING CODES FOR THE APPROPRIATE STATE AS INDICATED
ON THESE DRAWINGS. REFER TO WALL BRACING NOTES IN PLAN SET
FOR MORE INFORMATION. EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE FULLY SHEATHED
USING %" OSB OR PLYWOOD MINIMUM. AT BRACED WALL PANELS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL SHEET EDGES NOT FALLING ON STUDS
OR PLATES.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING EXPOSURE 1 OR
2. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OVER TWO SUPPORTS
MINIMUM AND ATTACHED TO TS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING WITH
8d NAILS AT 67 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND AT 12" 0.C. IN PANEL
FIELD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS. SHEATHING SHALL
BE APPLIED WITH THE LONG DIRECTION PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING.
SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A SPAN RATING CONSISTENT WITH THE
FRAMING SPACING. PROVIDE SUITABLE EDGE SUPPORT BY USE OF
PLYWOOD CLIPS OR LUMBER BLOCKING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PANEL END JOINTS SHALL OCCUR OVER FRAMING. ROOF SHEATHING
TO BE 75" OSB MINIMUM.

WOOD FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING
EXPOSURE 1 OR 2. ATTACH SHEATHING TO TS SUPPORTING
FRAMING WITH (1) 10d NAIL AT 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND AT
12”7 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE
PLANS. SHEATHING SHALL BE APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING.
SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A SPAN RATING CONSISTENT WITH THE
FRAMING SPACING. PROVIDE SUITABLE EDGE SUPPORT BY USE OF
T1&G PLYWOOD OR LUMBER BLOCKING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PANEL END JOINTS SHALL OCCUR OVER FRAMING.

SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A J§" GAP AT PANEL ENDS AND EDGES AS
RECOMMENDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APA.

STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD PANELS:

STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD SHEATHING SHALL ONLY BE USED WHERE
SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

FABRICATION AND PLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD
SHEATHING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE AFA
STANDARDS.

FIBERBOARD WALL SHEATHING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL BUILDING CODES FOR THE APPROPRIATE
STATE AS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS. REFER TO WALL BRACING
NOTES IN PLAN SET FOR MORE INFORMATION.

SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A J§” GAP AT PANEL ENDS AND EDGES AS
RECOMMENDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AFA.

STRUCTURAL Sleel:

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL
CONSTRUCTION "CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL
BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES™ AND OF THE MANUAL OF STEEL

CONSTRUCTION "LOAD RESISTANCE FACTOR DESIGN”™ LATEST EDITIONS.

ALL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM YIELD STRESS (Fy) OF 50 KS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE
AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY’S STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE AWA
D1.1. ELECTRODES FOR SHOP AND FIELDING WELDING SHALL BE
CLASS E/OXX. ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A CERTIFIED
WELDER PER THE ABOVE STANDARDS.

ALL STEEL BEAMS TO BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A
MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3%" AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. BEAMS MUST BE ATTACHED AT EACH END WITH
A MINIMUM OF FOUR 16d NAILS OR (2) /4" x 4" LAG SCREWS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSTALL 2x WOOD PLATE ON TOP OF STEEL BEAMS, RIPPED TO
MATCH BEAM WIDTH. FASTEN PLATE TO BEAM W/ HILTI X—DNI 52
P8 PINS AT 12" 0.C. STAGGERED OR }4” DIAMETER BOLTS AT 24"
0.C.

MECHANICAL FASTENERS:

1.

2.

ALL METAL HARDWARE AND FASTENERS TO BE SIMPSON STRONG—TIE
OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

ALL HARDWARE AND FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 133, G-185.

MANY OF THE NEW PRESSURE TREATED WOODS USE CHEMICALS
THAT ARE CORROSIVE TO STEEL. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE TYPE OF WOOD TREATMENT AND
SELECT APPROPRIATE CONNECTORS THAT WILL RESIST THE
APPLICABLE CORROSIVE CHEMICALS.

LEGEND:

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
— WITHIN FLOOR SYSTEM TO
MATCH POST SIZE ABOVE.

== INTERIOR BEARING WALL ABOVE
mmmomor == INTERIOR BEARING WALL

RXXXXXXX) = WALL BRACING/SHEAR WALL

SEE HOLD DOWN
<<\ — SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION

::::::::::::::: = AREA OF OVERFRAMING

BRICK VENEER LINTEL SCHEDULE

SPAN LINTEL SIZE END BEARING
UP 10 3'-0" 5% 3 XN 4"
UP TO 6'-3" 535 xAes L.LV. 8"
UP TO 9'-6" 6"x35"xAs" L.LV. 127

LINTELS ARE NOT DESIGNED TO BE BOLTED TO HEADERS
UNLESS SPECIFIED ON UNIT PLANS.

SPANS OVER 4'-0" SHALL BE SHORED UP UNTIL CURED.
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-OUNDATION PLAN FOR
2x10 FLOOR FRAMING

SEE PIER AND
FOOTING

SCHEDULE (TYP.)

PIER ELEV. TO BE

9%” BELOW TOP OF
WALL ELEV. (TYP.)

28'—11"
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1l FOOTING = 11
1L © 24" WIDE CRaWL— 1| |
1 SPACE ACCESS, || |1
1 VERIFY IN FIELD || |
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= 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB W/ 1 o e
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CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION PLAN

ELEVATION 'C’

95% COMPACTED FILL
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4” THICK CONCRETE

SLAB W/ FIBERMESH ON
95% COMPACTED FILL

PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN

OPT. EXTENDED PORCH

KSE

B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

T

(215) 804-4449

www.kse-eng.com
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SHEATHING FASTENING & O C A
L1 08 T
BLOCKING DETAILS) > N
R o = +
REFER TO KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS SET FOR 8 O | O
GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND TYPICAL " O =
O O N
DETAILS O | =
VO ol= &
KEYNOTES: .= -
ACTINVIES. .+ o O
REINFORCE 8" CMU WALL AND S > O O
FOOTING UNDER PORTAL FRAME C Ol O ©
PER DETAIL A OR B/SD-4. O Ll N D oz
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TYPICAL DECK POST CONNECTION:
NOTCH ©6Xx6 POST TO MATCH
GIRDER SIZE. FASTEN GIRDER TO *(

POST W/ (2) % DIA. HDG BOLTS
W/ WASHERS & NUTS.

2x10 P.T. LEDGER
W/ ATTACHMENT

PER NCRC,
APPENDIX M.

ox6 P.T.

POST (TYP.)
— 0 P i

2x8 P.T. JOISTS

2x10 SPF #2 @ T
L

-
16" 0.C. MAX Ry 1 §
x/ —‘E:

LINE OF KITCHEN | -
ISLAND ABOVE D
| | (g)_wo__musk o
. . o
LINE OF KWCHEN\} L 2x10 SPF 42l @ SN

COUNTER ABOVE N
\

16” 0.C. MAX -

2x10 RIMBOARD

r
\
\
\
\
\
\
|
|
\
\
\
|
N | | }
N | | = |
N | | 1 S |
opbl L I ey |
=11 | (2)2x10 FLUSH <1 |
20 ! |
LOCATE DOUBLE = \ﬁ |
JOIST EACH END OF E | (2)2x10 FLUSH m |
KITCHEN ISLAND S (I T2 |
Sl | = |
L\ __J‘ . o \:N |
I~~~ (2)2x10 FLUSH & |
| 7 2x10 SPF #2 @ 16" 0.C. MAX |
" LINE OF KITCHEN [l -
| (I |
| COUNTER ABOVE - |
| 2x10 SPF #2 @ | |
| 16" 0.C. MAX N |
R - - . |
‘ = |
B 2x10 RIMBOARD | |
| |
|| } - }
N !
| LINE_ BEARING— . |
a WALL ABOVE | | || |
u | | |
|| | ¥ ‘
|| | i |
N :
|| } | }
|| - |
. S UXI0SPFf2 @
A
] } 187 0.C. MAX }
]
| } }
||
N | |
||
| | }
| } ‘
]
| I I -
. T 2x10 RIMBOARD | |
|| I I
|| I I
| I I
| I I
L e J
- - - - I _

CRAWL SPACE FRAMING PLAN

ELEVATION "C’

DECK FRAMING NOTES:

—DECK CONSTRUCTION PER
NCRC, APPENDIX M, U.N.O.
—GUARD RAIL REQUIRED,
DESIGN BY OTHERS (TYP.)
—PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING
PER NCRC, APPENDIX M.
—4'—0" MAXIMUM HEIGHT FROM
GRADE TO DECKING.

—EMBED POST 12" MINIMUM
INTO COMPACTED FILL.

—ALL DECKS OVER 4'-0"
HEIGHT FROM GRADE MUST
MEET OR EXCEED
REQUIREMENTS OF APPENDIX M
OF NCRC 2018.

\<2)2xm FLUSH

@ ACCESS
OPENING

(215) 804 -4449

KSE

B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

L EGEND

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
WITHIN FLOOR SYSTEM TO
MATCH POST SIZE ABOVE.

BEARING WALL ABOVE
INTERIOR BEARING WALL

BRACED WALL PANEL

(SEE KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SET FOR BRACED WALL PANEL
SHEATHING FASTENING &

BLOCKING DETAILS)

REFER TO KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS SET
FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND
TYPICAL DETAILS

FLOOR FRAMING TO BE 2x10 SPF #2 @
167 0.C. MAX OR EQUAL (U.N.O.).

NC Firm #C-2101
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CS—ESW(1) DESIGNED TO REPLACE 124" OF CS—WSP.
STRAP AROUND OPENINGS W/ SIMPSON CS16x50” LONG
STRAPS W/ (28)8d NAILS EACH END PER DETAIL C/SD-3.

(2)2x6  (2)2x6 (2)2x6 =
o + =
| O =
[~ o S
{ BREAKFAST v
| N -
TLO % | .
1S i
|~o |
o
05K 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C., 153 _ 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
= ~ o
:g |§
|
o] :
| (" E FAMILY ROOM
| A BN
[ Ry —
| oy
| KITCHEN !
| SR
:
|
% ! =
y | £
o) EE:{E:E::::ﬁi e
|2 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.E
— r
& MUD ROOM } }
i3 |l
O PRI o ©
=K 48" WSP 80" WSP 5 S
? \\\\//// 5 N
F———5 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. g .
: =]
© ! E
| :
\ 2 CAR GARAGE E
| 5 TRUSS
| E
| g
| g
| E
. 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. ~ 3 o
| E
| =
| E
S | RUN SHEATHING -
K<y CONT. BEHIND WALL—_ §

A - VA W———E&@é&é]—

48" WSP

48" WSP

48" WSP

(2)1%°x117" LVL CONT. _

ONTw
/@/\ -
(2)1%"x14” LVL FLUSH
ACROSS STAIRS

127 0.C.
BALLOON FRAMED WALL

CS—ESW(1) DESIGNED TO REPLACE
OPENINGS PER DETAIL C/SD-3.
2x6 @

48" OF CS—WSP. STRAP AROUND

™~—2x4 LEDGER W/
(2) ROWS 12d
NAILS @ 16" 0.C.
F— SIMPSON
HUC210-2
(TYP.)

4x4 P.T. POST WITH SIMPSON

BCS2-2/4 CAP OR (4)4"x6”

ot COND FLOOR

- RAMING PLAN

ELEVATION 'C’

SDS SCREWS AND SIMPSON
ABA44 BASE. OR EQUAL (TYP.)

4x4 P.T. POST FASTEN
HEADER TO POST AND POST

TO DECK W/(4) Ji"x6”
SIMPSON SDS SCREWS (TYP.)

SIMPSON
HUC210-2

(TYP.)

OPT,%%
4%97 <
T

PARTIAL FRAMING PLAN

OPT. COVERED PORCH

2x4 LEDGER W/

(215) 804-4449

KSE

B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

L EGEND

* PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
— WITHIN FLOOR SYSTEM TO

MATCH POST SIZE ABOVE.

— BEARING WALL ABOVE
= INTERIOR BEARING WALL
_—

BRACED WALL PANEL

(SEE KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SET FOR BRACED WALL PANEL
SHEATHING FASTENING &

BLOCKING DETAILS)
NH = NO HEADER REQUIRED

(2) ROWS 12d
NAILS @ 16" 0.C.
(TYP.)
I ; o
1 FOYRR 11 & o
= | =1y
= qjgo E:g | | ROOF TRUSSES
= 5 ' ”
3 (2212 " K ORDER il |
CONT. (2)2x6 0 TRUSS !
" R — e SN L
18" NS
B N > 1|
Co=PF “o &l L simPson
\\v: | HUC210-2
- (2)2x10 |
e VN |
___________ XL________\N 4x4 P.T. POST WITH SIMPSON
o ROOF TRUSSES BCS2-2/4 CAP OR (4)),"x6”
19,"x14” LVL FLUSH @ 24" 0.C. SDS SCREWS AND SIMPSON
ACROSS STAIRS i ABA44 BASE. OR EQUAL (TYP.)

PARTIAL FRAMING PLAN

OPT. EXTENDED PORCH

REFER TO KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS SET
FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND
TYPICAL DETAILS

PLAN DESIGNED WITH 9" WALL PLATES

FLOOR FRAMING TO BE 14" DEEP OPEN
WEB TRUSSES @ 24” 0.C. MAXIMUM OR
FQUAL (U.N.O.).

KEYNOTES:

(:) INSTALL TWO PANEL CS—PF PORTAL
FRAME PER DETAIL B/SD—23.

@ INSTALL TWO PANEL CS—PF PORTAL
FRAME PER DETAIL A OR B/SD—4.

€
o
S
‘g
3
S
S
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)
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)
N
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N
O
©
L1
|
1
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O
o |
— O
-
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e
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(s
%
I ST

T e A8 WS 48 WS s s = = = — = —— 48" WSP — 1

L

v—
N

48" WSP

;\E\%ZZZZZZZZ&

| R
| R
}@f Y
- o
| | o N
T S
| L
S N 1 ] FR
| S S e
/BEDROOM3} POCKET - I, |
oo r— . rOofce T
4 GRDERTRUSS. - . il et (202
g
- ROOF_TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. | ol N
| ] !
NH NH! NH o
C———9 : r——J45 mmif: ffffffff
32” 32”
CS—-WSp-——————————— - CS—-WSp——————————

RO0OF FRAMING PLAN

ELEVATION 'C’

CS—ESW(1) DESIGNED TO REPLACE
48" OF CS—WSP. STRAP AROUND
OPENINGS PER DETAIL C/SD-3.

2x6 @ 127 0.C.
BALLOON FRAMED WALL

ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" 0.C.

(215) 804-4449

KSE

B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

T

www.kse-eng.com

DAVIDSON

L EGEND

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
—- WITHIN FLOOR SYSTEM TO
MATCH POST SIZE ABOVE.

= BEARING WALL ABOVE
— INTERIOR BEARING WALL
—

BRACED WALL PANEL

(SEE KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SET FOR BRACED WALL PANEL
SHEATHING FASTENING &

BLOCKING DETAILS)
NH = NO HEADER REQUIRED

LH

REFER TO KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS SET
FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND
TYPICAL DETAILS

PLAN DESIGNED WITH 8" WALL PLATES

KEYNOTES:

8'x12" HVAC PLATFORM TRUSSES
DESIGNED TO SUPPORT HVAC UNITS.

(1) VALLEY SET TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
OR 2x6 OVERFRAMING @ 24” O.C.
W/ 2x8 RIDGE & VALLEY PLATES
(TYP.)

204 The Gavin Model

o to 120 M.P.H.
Raleigh, North Carolino

Roof Framing Plan

Flevation 'C

/
U
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Wellers Knoll Lot 77

3/9/23

Project #: 214-22004

Designed By:AAM

Checked By: KRK

Issue Date: 4/29/22

Re—Issue:  3/9/23

Scale: 1/8"=1"-0" @ 11x17
1/4'=1"-0" @ 22x34

>—4./


Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Text Box
Wellers Knoll Lot 77


~ O
2x4 CLEAT WITH (2)10d LSL/LVL BLOCKING = i3
/ NAIES AT LHORDS HAND AT 16" 0.C. ALONG ( X <5
CONTINUOUS RIM LOCATE JOIST (4)10d NAILS AT BRACED WALL PANEL CONTINUOUS RIM LSL/LVL BLOCKING ALONG L] © &
¥4
/ X : 1/2” (MIN) GYPSUM WALLBOARD. I.IJ Z 3
/ - 7 FASTEN TO WALL ALL SUPPORTS — O
L L L L Lol L (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING) WITH m D s
/\ 1.25” TYPE W SCREWS AT 7” 0.C. Z
2L 7 / \ A (OR 5d COOLER NAILS AT 7" 0.C.) ¥ TER
| | —— | ol
8d TOENAILS AT 8” 0.C. 8d TOENAILS AT 8” 0.C. (3)8d TOENAILS 8d TOENAILS AT 6” 0.C. 8d TOENAILS AT 6 z £
ALONG BRACED WALL ALONG BRACED WALL FACH BLOCK ALONG BRACED WALL 0.C. ALONG BRACED 24
PANEL PANEL ALONG BRACED PANEL WALL PANEL =3
WALL PANEL 2x4 BLOCKING BTWN N e S §
VERTICAL WALL \ 2x6 FULL HEIGHT STUD 2z
S S < J q STUDS AT ALL i AT WALL INTERSECTION
BRACED WALL BRACED WALL | S_BRACED WALL S BRACED WALL S—BRACED WALL ORIZONIAL o UM | (2x8 STUD AT
J PANEL / PANEL 4 SANEL 4 PANEL 4 PANEL SHEATRING JOINTS. ,/WM\\ /NTERSECTNG 2x6 WALL)
7 7 {/ {/ {/ | ==t 1 |
f 1 Z
(3)16d NAILS AT (3)16d NAILS AT (3)16d NAILS EACH (3)16d NAILS AT (3)16d NAILS EACH eS| ; O
/m” 0.C. ALONG /m” 0.C. ALONG /BLOCK ALONG /m” 0.C. ALONG BLOCK ALONG
/ BRACED WALL PANEL / BRACED WALL PANEL BRACED WALL PANEL BRACED WALL PANEL / BRACED WALL PANEL = == ¥p)
. . i / 3-STUD WALL "7’ PLATE  WALL
: o INTERSECTION INTERSECTION D
5.‘ ‘ I
| | CONTINUOUS RIM I g UL AL —
A N ~\ ~\ A \ ~\ BOARD ~\ ~\ /X ~\ >
| |
i
L (- K
t \ BRACED WALL INTERSECTIONS MAY D
CONTINUOUS. RIM LOCATE JOIST LSL/LVL BLOCKING gdCTaELgANéSBARTACESED LSL/LVL BLOCKING EESFTE%M%DR ﬁENGTEPTLHAEE TMHEEHOD
4 BOARD BELOW WALL AT 16” 0.C. ALONG / G ALONG BRACED :
BRACED WALL PANEL WALL PANEL WALL PANEL
AO\TYPICAL BRACED WALL PANEL TO FLOOR/CEILING CONNECTION S\IYPICAL BRACED WALL PANEL TO FLOOR /CEILING CONNECTION ~\METHOD GB(1) AND GB(2) INTERSECTION DETAILS
BRACED WALL PANELS PARALLEL TO I-JOISTS BRACED WALL PANELS PERPENDICULAR TO 1-JOISTS
2x BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES ALONG LENGTH
. OF BRACED WALL PANELS.
8d NAIL @ 8" 0O.C. g . LAP MIN 27 WITH OSB. / 1 AN
AT ALL EDGES AND _ z=z
CYTERIOR 12" 0.C. TYPICAL D =4 -
GYPSUM BOARD SHEATHING AT ALL OTHER N AR -
\ \ MEMBERS \
4 | i 1 [ 1 7lz
! 2NN i =
16d NAIL 16d NAIL SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN NAIL 0SB SHEATHING TO 2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN
@ 12" 0.C. @ 12" 0.C. ROOF TRUSSES ATTACHED TO BLOCKING, WALL PLATES ROOF TRUSSES ATTACHED TO
Py f S TOP PLATES WITH 8d NAILS AND TRUSS WEB WITH 8d TOP PLATES WITH 8d NAILS
FATERIORSHEATHING A A LTPSUM BUARD @ 6" 0.C. ALONG LENGTH NAILS AT 6” 0.C. TYPICAL. @ 6” 0.C. ALONG LENGTH O
' ' gyl OF BRACED WALL PANELS. byl OF BRACED WALL PANELS. —
INSIDE_CORNER OUTSIDE CORNER =
PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW , , . 2 8
HEEL HEIGHT GREATER THAN 9%’ AND LESS THAN 15/ HEEL HEIGHT GREATER 15 — S
O L S
4 .
O A
@TYPCAL FXTERIOR CORNER WALL FRAMING - ROOF TRUSS BEARING/BLOCKING AT BRACED WALL PANELS - E _E
ONLY REQUIRED AT BRACED WALL PANELS _ =
O O —
= @\
i®) )
O © O
@) - O
& O O
M D [z
Project #:  214-22000
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it ssue_Date: 3/6/23
S CARD 1, Re—Issue:
Scale: 1/8'=1"-0" @ 11x17
1/4"=1"-0" @ 22x34
3/9/23 S D /‘



Mindi.Stephens
Text Box
Wellers Knoll Lot 77


STRUCTURAL LADDER
FLOOR TRUSS

8d TOENAILS AT 6"
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

‘\\\\BRACED WALL PANEL

N X

(3)16d NAILS AT
16” 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL

‘// PANEL

\
‘\\\\ BR
/

STRUCTURAL LADDER

ﬁ’ FLOOR TRUSS

(3)8d TOENAILS AT
16’
)

2x4 CLEAT WITH (2)10d

NAILS AT CHORDS

(4)10d NAILS AT
BLOCKING — TYP

LSL BLOCKING AT 16"
0.C. ALONG BRACED
AND WALL PANEL

"

" 0.C. ALONG

BRACED WALL PANEL

ACED WALL PANEL

(3)8d TOENAILS EACH
BLOCK ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

BRACED WALL PANEL

(3)16d NAILS AT (3)16d NAILS EACH
16” 0.C. ALONG BLOCK ALONG BRACED
BRACED WALL WALL PANEL
PANEL
¥
< < <

TYPICAL BRACED WALL PANEL TO FLOOR / CE

‘¢

B

l.

|

-
\\\\¥w__n
LSL BLOCKING AT 16"
0.C. ALONG BRACED

WALL PANEL

LING CONNECTION

BRACED WALL PANELS PARALLEL TO TRUSSES

8d NAIL @ 6" O.C.
AT ALL EDGES AND

EXTERIOR 12”7 0.C. TYPICAL

GYPSUM BOARD SHEATHING AT ALL OTHER

j\\ j\\\ MEMBERS

{ . AT j
| A7 N
16d NAIL 16d NAIL
@ 12" 0.C. @ 12" 0.C.

EXTERIOR SHEATHING—" f =™~ 5YPSUM BOARD

INSIDE CORNER
PLAN VIEW

OUTSIDE CORNER

PLAN VIEW

(<§>TYP(XWEXW%?OR CORNER WALL FRAMING

LSL BLOCKING
PANELS

-
L8d TOENAILS AT 67

0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

‘\\\¥BRACED WALL PANEL

N X

(3)16d NAILS AT
16” 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL

‘// PANEL

LSL BLOCKING

ﬁ’ PANELS

TYPICAL BRACED WALL PANEL TO FLOOR

LSL BLOCKING AT 16”
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

;A

8d TOENAILS AT 6”
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

2

BRACED WALL PANEL

N X

(3)16d NAILS EACH
BLOCK ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

<

™

j\§§§;>

4

LSL BLOCKING AT 16"
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

CEILING CONNECTION

3

BRACED WALL PANELS PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES

4z4ﬁf

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
ROOF TRUSSES ATTACHED TO
TOP PLATES WITH 8d NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. ALONG LENGTH
OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

HEEL HEIGHT GREATER THAN 9%” AND LESS THAN 154"

2x BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES ALONG LENGTH
OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

LAP MIN 2" WITH OSB.

NAIL OSB SHEATHING TO
BLOCKING, WALL PLATES
AND TRUSS WEB WITH &d

NAILS AT 6" 0.C. TYPICAL.

2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN
ROOF TRUSSES ATTACHED TO
TOP PLATES WITH 8d NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. ALONG LENGTH
Uyl OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

HEEL HEIGHT GREATER 15"

ROOF TRUSS BEARING/BLOCKING AT BRACED WALL PANELS

u

ONLY REQUIRED AT BRACED WALL PANELS

2x4 BLOCKING BTWN N -
VERTICAL WALL \\\\\

STUDS AT ALL

1/27 (MIN) GYPSUM WALLBOARD
FASTEN TO WALL ALL SUPPORTS

(STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING) WITH
1.25" TYPE W SCREWS AT 77 0O.C.

(OR 5d COOLER NAILS AT 77 0.C.)

2x6 FULL HEIGHT STUD
AT WALL INTERSECTION

(2x8 STUD AT
INTERSECTING 2x6 WALL)

HORIZONTAL GYPSUM BRACED

SHEATHING JOINTS. )//ﬁWALLj\\\ /////
2
5—=STUD WALL
INTERSECTION

T PLATE  WALL
INTERSECTION

BRACED WALL INTERSECTIONS MAY
BE FRAMED USING EITHER THE

3—=STUD OR THE T—PLATE METHOD.

<§Z>METHOD GB(1) AND GB(2) INTERSECTION DETAILS
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KSE
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T

www.kse-eng.com

DAVIDSON

Detalls
Up to 120 M.P.H.
Raleigh, North Caroling

Braced Wall
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f KSE
B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

www.kse-eng.com

(215) 804 -4449

Project 2  214—22009 Dovidson HomeS

Designed By: AAM

Checked By: AAM

Issue Date: 10/19/23

Rl All Models Designed by KSE
Shest: Alternate Braced Wall Details
SK-1 of 2 |

Raleigh, North Carolina

%" 0SB FILLER. FASTEN FILLER TO FLOOR

TRUSS TOP & BOTTOM CHORDS WITH 10d

NAILS @ 127 O.C. FILLER MAY BE CUT/

DRILLED TO ALLOW FOR HVAC &
/ELECTR\CAL HOLES.

L /2><4 BLOCKING, FASTEN 2x4 BLOCKING TO
~x <X 0SB FILLER W/ 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C.

4

\FASTEN HORIZONTAL 0SB BLOCKING TO

2x4 BLOCKING WITH 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C.

%" 0SB HORIZONTAL BLOCKING.
FASTEN TO TOP PLATES W/ 10d
NAILS @ 4" 0.C.

¢ BRACED WALL PANEL

PARALLEL BRACING DETAIL

Wellers Knoll Lot 77

NC Firm #C-2101

10/19/23
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SHEAR WALL, SEE
SCHEDULE AND

PLANS FOR LOCATION \

HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER

HOLD DOWN SCHEDULE THIS

SHEET, SEE PLANS FOR TYPE
AND LOCATION.

(2) 2x FULL HEIGHT
/////STUD W/ 10d NAILS
TE] @ 6” 0.C. EACH PLY

I

\ f

2x FULL HEIGHT STUDS
W/ 16d NAILS @ 6" 0.C.

@TYPCAL HOLD DOWN DETAIL

/

o ° .
[ U

AS6 ALL
THREAD ROD

HOLD DOWN [INSTALLED PER HOLD
DOWN SCHEDULE THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION.

SIMPSON CNW1 /2

OR USP CNW12-ZP
COUPLER NUT i

GROUT CMU SOLID

AT ALL THREAD ROD\

AS6 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED
AND EPOXIED 6" INTO FOOTING
USING SIMPSON "SET”/"ET” OR
USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE,

A
X

&

HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER
HOLD DOWN SCHEDULE THIS
SHEET, SEE PLANS FOR
TYPE AND LOCATION.

@HOLD DOWN AT CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION

-

2x FULL HEIGHT
STUD W/ 16d
NAILS @ © O.C.\

SHEAR WALL, SEE
SCHEDULE AND
PLANS FOR LOCATION

el

/ T

(2)2x FULL HEIGHT
STUD W/ 10d NAILS
@ 6” 0.C. EACH PLY

HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER HOLD
DOWN SCHEDULE THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION.

@TYPCAL HOLD DOWN DETAIL

™

F
~f

NERERR

FLOOR SYSTEN, SEE PLANS

HOLD DOWN
INSTALLED PER HOLD

==
i

RERERR

DOWN SCHEDULE if S

THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE —

AND LOCATION. \

/ 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL

AS6 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED
AND EPOXIED 6" INTO FOQTING
USING SIMPSON "SET”/"ET” OR

USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE.

NN
| NN
An RORIRINIX

N

HOLD DOWN AT BASEMENT FOUNDATION

- MONOLITHIC TURN—DOWN

by

HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER HOLD
DOWN SCHEDULE THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION.

AS6 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED AND
EPOXIED 6" INTO FOQTING USING SIMPSON
"SET”/"ET" OR USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE.

_ /

@HOLD DOWN AT STEMWALL SLAB FOUNDATION

1%
HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER
HOLD DOWN SCHEDULE THS\
SHEET, SEE PLANS FOR ' FLOOR SYSTEN, SEE PLANS
TYPE AND LOCATION. —
~\
HOLD DOWN 2
INSTALLED PER HOLD = /2x6 EXTERIOR WALL
DOWN SCHEDULE =
THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE -
AND LOCATION. -
\ A36 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED
" AND EPOXIED 67 INTO FOOTING
USING SIMPSON "SET”/"ET” OR
- USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE.
| . Dﬁ ) >/ 2
4 PN
XKL Ly

A AN S

0 HOLD DOWN AT BASEMENT FOUNDATION

STEM WALL

HOLD DOWN [INSTALLED PER HOLD
DOWN SCHEDULE THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION.

A36 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED AND
EPOXIED 67 INTO FOOTING USING SIMPSON
"SET”/TET” OR/USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE.

@HOLD DOWN AT MONOLITHIC SLAB FOUNDATION

HOLD DOWN SCHEDULE

SMPSB%LD DOWUNSP ALL THREAD ROD FASTENERS

LTTP2 LTS20B %" DIA. (12)0.1487x2.5" LONG NAILS
HTT4 HTT16 % DIA. (18)0.1627x2.5" LONG NAILS
HTTS HTT45 % DIA. (26)0.162"x2.5” LONG NAILS
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ORE
D <
O <
SEE PLAN  VARIES — SEE PIAN  SEE PLAN BRACED WALL PANEL AND ENGINEERED SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE Z <3
/, ~ 00
ONE CONT. 2x4 TOP PLATE, EXTEND CONT. BEAM FULL LENGTH OF FRAME. SEE SANEL TYPES SANEL TYPE VATERIAL FASTENERS X <5
EACH END INTO ADJACENT WALL. N N\ , , ELEVATION FOR SIZE (11%” MIN DEPTH) AND L 2 <
NAIL SPLICES WITH 8=16d NAILS / /, ///%, TYPE (DIMENSIONAL LUMBER OR LVL) NTERUITTENT 000D 6D OR 8D COMMON NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12” 0.C. AT L &
PER SPLICE/LAP. : : . : <
/ - U8 NAL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED AREA TO BEAW WSP CTRUCTURAL PANEL 7/16” 0SB INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. ENGINEERED ALTERNATIVE: 16 GAGE BY 1.75" LONG LLI Z <
AT . STAPLES AT 3" 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 6” 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS — O
v WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" 0.C. EACH WAY O =
7/ 15, 7 ar i} i} m
As  0.5.B. OR 75,  PLYWOOD EXTERIOR 4,\ (2) ROWS 16d NALLS AT 3" 0C. INTERMITTENT GYPSUM . 15" LONG GALV. ROOFING NAILS, 6d COMMON NAILS, OR 1.25” LONG TYPE W =z u
WALL SHEATHING Al UNSHADED AREAS SIMPSON OR USP " GB(1) BOARD (SHEATHING ONE | 1/2° GYPSUM | povyai | SCREWS AT 7” 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS ¥ 5
(BEAM AND INFILL WALL). NAIL LSTAZ1 WITH o FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES FACE OF WALL) - | L 3 ¢
SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, 16—10d NAILS /{ SHALL BE BLOCKED AND OCCUR WITHIN 24” OF MID NTERMITTENT CYPSU 4 o
PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT FIRST STUD “ HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING—TO—FRAMING 0B(1)-4 30ARD (SHEATHING ONE | 1/2” GYPSUM 1.5” LONG GALV. ROOFING NAILS, 6d COMMON NAILS, OR 1.25” LONG TYPE W ] 5 c
AT 6” 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 127 EACH SIDE OF i S REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL PACE OF WAL DRYWALL SCREWS AT 4” 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. s o
0.C. IN THE FIELD. UPENING 1l _—7s” 0SB, OR %" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WAL S 3
NO SILL AND i SHEATHING. AT SHADED AREAS NAIL SHEATHING oB(2) INTERMITTENT GTPSUM /2" oypsun | 5 LONG GALV. ROOFING NALS, 6d COMMON NALS, OR 1.25" LONG TYPE W & %
"H” = FRAME HEIGHT VARIES -« CRIPPLE WALL ,2 TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, BOARD (SHEATHING BOTH DRYWALL SCREWS AT 7" 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
— SEE ELEVATION AT BAY/DOOR (1 AL FTC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" O.C. FACES OF WALL)
A\ ofe 7} ” b2l
\ 1/ 7,& CONTINUOUS SHEATHED 6D OR 8D COMMON NAILS AT 6 O.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12" 0O.C. AT
X i (2)2x4 STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF WALL B ) | \
"/ CS—WSP
s s o 059 s —_ R e I VoSG | 7715058 | IIERUEATE SUPPOTS, GAGERD MGIWING o Gt o LI Lo -
s 4 7 CALL FOR MORE THAN TWO STUDS, PROVIDE - -
A = e NUMBER OF STUDS CALLED FOR ON PLAN. CS_PF CONTINUOUS SHEATHED | 7/16” 0SB NAILING PER DETAIL
1” MIN THICK RIM BOARD OR I PORTAL FRAME O
BASEMENT /CRAWL ADDER TRUSS AT FLOOR CONNECT RIM TO SOLE PLATE OF WALL WITH TWO
FOUNDATION OR 2ND SIMPSON LTP4 OR USP MPF4 EACH FULL HEIGHT PANEL PORTAL FRAME WITH 7/16" 0SB NAILING PER DETAIL (0p)
PFH
FLOOR CONDITION ~ HOLD DOWNS D
— / BASEMENT/CRAWL FOUNDATION WALL OR FIRST N ENGINEERED SHEAR 7/16” 0SB 8D COMMON NAILS AT 6” 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12" 0.C. AT
— FLOOR WALL BELOW “ESWC) | L, TYPE INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. CONTINUOUS 0SB AROUND DOOR/WINDOW OPENINGS —
"/// i ENGINEERED SHEAR 7/18” 0SB 8D COMMON NAILS AT 4" 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12" 0.C. AT >
A o _
STEMWALL /MONOLITHIC LA/ CS=ESWE2) | yarL, TYPE 2 INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. CONTINUOUS 0SB AROUND DOOR/WINDOW OPENINGS <
SLAB FOUNDATION T 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH (2)%” DIA x 8" EMBED ANCHOR - . ;
, ~_ WALL, TYPE 3 INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. CONTINUOUS OSB AROUND DOOR/WINDOW OPENINGS
I STEMWALL/MONLITHIC SLAB FOUNDATION WALL SRACED WALL PANEL NOTES.
A \METHOD CS—PF: CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION 1. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS, EXCEPT GB(1) & GB(2), SHALL HAVE 2x BLOCKING BETWEEN WALL STUDS AT ALL HORIZONTAL SHEET EDGES.
ONE BRACED WALL SEGMENT
2. PROVIDE NAILING/BLOCKING ABOVE AND BELOW ALL BRACED WALL PANELS PER KSE BRACED WALL DETAILS.
3. SHEATH ALL EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE HOUSE WITH %s” 0.S.B., OR '%,” PLYWOOD, FASTENED PER IRC. AT EXTERIOR CORNERS,
SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED PER KSE BRACED WALL DETAILS. AT INTERIOR WALL INTERSECTIONS, FASTEN STUDS & WALL BRACING
W ” K ” L t 77 PER KSE BRACED WALL DETAILS.
elers no O 4. BRACED WALL PANELS AND ENGINEERED SHEAR WALLS ARE PROVIDED PER IRC. PANEL LENGTHS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE THE MINIMUM
LENGTH REQUIRED.
SEE PLAN VARIES — SEE PLAN SEE PLAN 24” FND 24” FND 24” FND 24” FND
ONE CONT. 2x4 TOP PLATE, EXTEND \ : CONT. BEAM FULL LENGTH OF FRAME. SEE DISTANCE , DISTANC DISTANCE DISTANCE
EACH END INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL ~ A | ELEVATION FOR SIZE (11%” MIN DEPTH) AND
SPLICES 8—16d NAILS PER 7 ‘7% / a8 TYPE (DIMENSIONAL LUMBER OR LVL) SIMPSON €S20 OR USP RS300 —_ //// HEADER, SEE PLAN
SPLICE/LAP. I " (™ NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED AREA TO STRAP W/24” MIN. END DISTANCE ol
o ) BEAM WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" O.C. EACH WAY ACROSS TOP OF WINDOW AND | 2x JACK STUDS, SEE PLAN
Us" 0.5.B. OR 19%," PLYWOOD EXTERIOR ——H 1 ,, DOOR OPENINGS. INSTALL 2x - wn
WALL SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS g CMBSON OR LSP i (2) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3" 0.C. SLOCKING BEFIND SHEATHING FOR e
BEAM AND INFILL WALL). NAIL ! / STRAP NAILING. o
( - . LSTA21 WITH iy FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES WINDOW OR | (2)2x KING STUDS =
SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, i 16-10d NAILS i SHALL BE BLOCKED AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID PASTEN SHEATHING TO (2)2x KING— | J00R OPENING | — ©
PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS ’ AT FIRST STUD : HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING=TO=FRAMING & JACK STUDS W/SHEARWALL EDGE — — () ®)
AT 6” 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12” W7IN/7F  EACH SIDE OF s S REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL NAILING, FULL HEIGHT OF WALL. B ) -
0 b ’ _— 7" 0.5.B. OR '%5," PLYWOOD A =
0.C. IN THE FIELD. A 7 OPENING / . .
o i v N0 S AND .z/% 0.S.B. OR '%,” PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL NO SILL AND et EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. SEE O
H” = FRAME HEIGHT VARIES o / CREPLE WALl ; SHEATHING. AT SHADED AREAS NAIL SHEATHING SIMPSON €S20 OR USP RSBOO\ CRIPPLE WALL BRACED WALL PANEL SCHEDULE ) : 5
— SEE ELEVATION 4 /) AT BAY/DOOR o TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, STRAP W/24” MIN. END FOR NAILING o T 5
WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WIDTH Z . i ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 3” O.C. SVSNTDAONV(V:EOéEEONSGSS B%Tg%mmog o o
: - o 4 ~ X = .
EXCEE?S 167, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUDS :/ Z/\ :‘§<2>2X4 STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF WALL BLOCKING BEHIND SHEATHING CONNECT SOLE PLATE TO RIM = 5=
AT 16” 0.C. NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL 0/ / o o ¥
) ., ] SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING. IF PLANS FOR STRAP NAILING, SOARD OR LADDER TRUSS W/ — S
STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 57 O.C. —_ | W/ & WL/ CALL FOR MORE THAN TWO STUDS, PROVIDE — (3)16d NALS @ 16” O.C O o =
S ; NUMBER OF STUDS CALLED FOR ON PLAN. ; - = N
SASEVENTTCRATL 1” MIN THICK RIM BOARD OR \ SASEWENT FGRATL 1” MIN THICK RIM BOARD OR —
FOUNDATION, OR 2ND ADDER TRUSS AT FLUOR CONNECT RIM TO SOLE PLATE OF WALL WITH TWO FOUNDATION OR 2ND HADDERCTRUSS AT FLOOR BASEMENT /CRAWL © <
“LOOR CONDITION - SIMPSON LTP4 OR USP MPF4 EACH FULL HEIGHT PANEL “LOOR CONDITION FOUNDATION WALL OR O S ©
) ) FIRST FLOOR WALL BELOW O O
— BASEMENT/CRAWL FOUNDATION WALL OR FIRST — O oo
- FLOOR WALL BELOW . ) 0 -
\ \
4 e i , :
STEMWALL,/MONOLITHIC ; /./ :g/‘/d.{g STEMWALL/MONOLITHIC Project #: 214-22000
SLAB FOUNDATION J TTT——— 24 P.T. PLATE WITH (2)%” DIA x 8" EMBED ANCHOR SLAB FOUNDATION .| Designed By: KRK
I .
CONDITION FOUNDATION . BOLTS EACH WITH A ¥e'x27x2” PLATE WASHER CONDITION - FOUNDATION - éESHS&NBOUS e Checked By:
y ~ ) “ mgA- lssue Date: 3/6/23
STEMWALL/MONLITHIC SLAB FOUNDATION WALL Al Re—lssue:
Scale: 1/8"=1"-0" @ 11x17
= METHOD CS—PF: CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION C WINDOW OR DOOR REINFORCEMENT IN ENGINEERED SHEAR WALL 1/4'=1-0" @ 22x34
TWO BRACED WALL SEGMENTS ONLY REQUIRED WHERE SPECIFED ON PLANS
3/9/23 S D 3
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EXTENT OF HEADER DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME (TWO BRACED WALL SEGMENTS)

EXTENT OF HEADER SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL SEGMENT)

TWO CONT. 2x TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END
INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH 8-16d

NAILS PER SPLICE/LAP.

o [®]
o0/

e
ole|
ofw]

CONT. 2x PLATE WITH 10d NAILS AT 16" 0.C. INTO

HEADER /BEAM

NN e

s’ 0.S.B. OR ™4," PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL ]
SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL WALL

ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAIL SHEATHING

TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.)

WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND

127 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WIDTH EXCEEDS 167, /
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUDS AT 167 0.C. NAIL

SHEATHING TO ALL STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" 0O.C.

FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES/

SHALL BE BLOCKED AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID
HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING—TO—-FRAMING
IS REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL

s’ 0.S.B. OR 4,” PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL/

SHEATHING. AT SHADED AREAS NAIL SHEATHING
TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING,
ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" 0.C.

(2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF/

WALL SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING.

SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS

2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO %" DIA x 8" EMBED /
ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A %s"x2"x2" PLATE WASHERS

Y
ry
. MINIMUM  3"x11/4” CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL
; LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE
.27 M e NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED
y AREA TO BEAM WITH 8d NAILS /
¥ AT 3" 0.C. EACH WAY SIMPSON OR USP
s . LSTA21 WITH
:j :;\@) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3” 0.C. e e o
Ao 4 (2) SIMPSON CS16 OR VUASLEE "ACE OF
i A USP RS150 x 48” LONG
2; iy COIL STRAPS WITH 10d
vA z NAILS EACH HOLE ON
i ,Z INSIDE FACE OF WALL
./{ /e
0/ o/
é% Wi
up i
0/ o/
/ e
NI
75? ;/
7 |
sel/s/ /S LAV CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL ~ TURNED DOWN SLAB AT
»/ GARAGE DOOR OPENING
1 7
>
n N A D A b A A A D A pa B DD //\
; j
>
b > b g >
A b A A A A D a A A o )
b s By g

ols
o8
10

o_6 o e 090 o o _6 o o jes

ot
0

(2) SIMPSON CS16 OR /

USP RS150 x 48" LONG
COIL STRAPS WITH 10D
NAILS EACH HOLE ON
INSIDE FACE OF WALL

N AN

oo | € o o el MR
% o6 o & o o o & o
o o |6 o o o _6 o oo

v eTe % v e

|_— 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO %" DIA
x 8" EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS WITH

A e x2"x2" PLATE WASHERS

e 6 o0 0 & o
e o 0 0 _¢ o o o

[6[e_® o o o _© o o

\vd [ ]
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v

lo]

[
I g
[ ]
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A METHOD CS—PF: CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION
MONOLITHIC SLAB OR BASEMENT FOUNDATION

WITH DOWEL FROM OTHER END OF WALL. VERT.
LEG TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT OF WALL

#4 VERTICAL DOWEL EACH END OF WALL HOOKED
INTO TOP COURSE OF WALL. HORIZ. LEG TO
EXTEND FULL LENGTH OF WALL (OR LAP MIN 24~

#4 VERTICAL DOWEL FULL HEIGHT OF WALL, WITH
STD HOOK IN FOOTING, IN CELL EACH END OF V\/ALL.\
IN LIEU OF CAST—IN—PLACE DOWEL VERT. #4 CAN

BE DRILLED AND EPOXIED 5" INTO FOOTING USING
SIMPSON "SET”/"ET” OR USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE.

(2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF/

WALL SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING.
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS

ly d / NN BN 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO %~ Dia
Ao /7 8" CMU WALL. BRICK 8" CMU WALL. BRICK \\ g x 8" EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS WITH
YA RS / VENEER NOT SHOWN. GROUT TURNED DOWN SLAB AT VENEER NOT SHOWN. GROUT  Rapeveeefes A He"x2"x2" PLATE WASHERS

N | CMU SOLID AT REINFORCING. GARAGE DOOR OPENN@z CMU SOLID AT REINFORCING~| - -

H — B I i
\ B . i |~ REFER TO OPPOSITE SIDE FOR

! 5 > - / o | “~17”  REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS

N e 4 Zs 4 p A BaT 1 A ~ - P ‘ /

L | p b 4 S W 2
L B e ’ . b ~ > X |

T _ i A A b A DA A p A A A Ab 5 ) = i - zi

L . > X e

AN IN N D
3 METHOD CS—PF: CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION
STEMWALL SLAB OR CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION

% 4 y 7

2% %Z DOUBLE 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH ONE % DOUBLE 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH ONE
’Z Z%f %’ DIA x 8" EMBED ANCHOR BOLT gFQWUSSOPN LLTTSTSSBB %/ %’ DIA x 8" EMBED ANCHOR BOLT
f; WITH A ¥g'x2"x2” PLATE WASHER oD DO q % WITH A ¥g"x2"x2” PLATE WASHER

/ 7

.\
‘o
95
.’\
‘\m
RE

/CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

TURNED DOWN SLAB AT

GARAGE DOOR OPENNG] SIMPSON STHD14 OR USP STAD14
" . . I ‘D//%7 STRAP=TIE HOLD DOWN WITH (30)16d
/ b / . . SINKERS AT STUDS. INSTALL PER
S " S— O ey ST N =N IR ~ Z/[f”i ***** é MANUFACTURER’S SPECS.
SIMPSON STHD14 OR USP STAD14 STRAP-TIE HOLD —— 5 g b g ~ g D
DOWN WITH (30)16d SINKERS AT STUDS. INSTALL PER < N S L S SN ok R

MANUFACTURER’S SPECS.

>

C METHOD PFH: PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD—DOWNS

x CONTINUQUS #4 HIGH AND LOW.

PROVIDE MIN 247 LAPS WHERE SPLICED.

MONOLITHIC SLAB OR BASEMENT FOUNDATION
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BRICK VENEER

Z

BN

BLOCKING TO STUDS w/ (4) 16D
TOENAILS @ EACH END.

é/ﬁ/g”xﬁ/g”x%” STEEL ANGLE.
FASTEN ANGLE TO BLOCKNG\
WITH %" DIA. BOLTS @ 16" 0.C.

THROUGH CENTER OF BLOCKING
AS SHOWN.

ROOF SHEATHING
ROOF FRAMING
JACK STUD UNDER EACH

END OF BLOCKING

SECTION VIEW

DOUBLE 2x12 BLOCKING BETWEEN
2x WALL STUDS. FASTEN

\,
7

C,

L~

2x WALL STUDS
V/F@ 167 0.C.

ELEVATION VIEW

A

NON-LOAD BEARING
INTERIOR WALL ABOVE

<:;>BR(}<LEDGER CONNECTION DETAIL

|—JOIST, T

seE PLAN—__ [t

2x4 CLEAT @ 48" 0.C.
FASTEN W/ (3)10d NAILS AT

TOP AND BOTTOM CHORDS

2x4 BLOCKING @ 24” 0.C.
FASTEN W/ (3)10d NAILS

AT EACH 2x4 CLEAT

C |—JOIST LADDER BLOCKING

AS REQUIRED @ PARALLEL WALLS

FLUSH BEAM,
SEE PLANS ﬁ\\\\\\

T

2x JACK STUDS. SEE PLAN ~

FOR NUMBER AND LOCATION
OF STUDS. 2x STUDS ARE
TO BE ORIENTED THE SAME
WAY AS STANDARD WALL

STUDS

FLUSH BEAM

FLUSH TOP BEAM,
SEE PLANS

(2) SIMPSON CS16
STRAPS AT TOP
PLATES

—FACE NAIL ALL STUDS W/
T (2) ROWS OF 10d NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. STAGGERED

2x FLAT PLATE — ] —

ABOVE JACK
STUDS

16" LONG LVL BEARING BLOCK —
FACH FACE, DEPTH TO MATCH
FLUSH LVL. PROVIDE (12)16d
NAILS AT EACH BEARING BLOCK

[

\
;

/ |
FLUSH LVL BEAM,

SEE PLANS

0 )BEARING ENHANCER
FLUSH LVL

N

vy

|
» [

Z2x JACK STUDS. SEE PLAN ~

COCATION KING STUD, (TYP.)

OF STUDS. 2x STUDS ARE
TO BE ORIENTED THE SAME

FOR NUMBER AND

WAY AS STANDARD
STUDS

WALL

FLUSH TOP BEAM

-

<:> BUILT=UP STUD DETAIL SUPPORTING BEAM

ENGINEERED RIM
BOARD. HOLD BACK
AT FLUSH LVL, LVL
TO HAVE FULL
BEARING ON WALL

—FACE NAIL ALL STUDS W/
(2) ROWS OF 10d NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. STAGGERED

N—(2)2x6 TOP PLATE

~— HEADER, SEE PLAN

L— 2x6 SOLE PLATE

WINDOW WINDOW WINDOW

OPENING OPENING OPENING

WINDOW WINDOW WINDOW

OPENING OPENING OPENING
N BALLOON FRAMED WALL DETAIL

N.T.S.

Wellers Knoll Lot 77

_—7/16” 0.5.B. EXTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING. SEE BRACED WALL
~= PANEL SCHEDULE FOR NAILING

— 2x6 @ 127 0.C. BALLOON
FRAMED WALL, SEE PLANS

— 2x6 JACK STUD, SEE
PLAN FOR QUANTITY

— 2x6 KING STUD, SEE
PLAN FOR QUANTITY
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LINE OF OFTIONAL BRICK LINE OF OPTIONAL BRICK ORE
i
00
WALL SHEATHING WALL SHEATHING Z 23
— D'. 8
0SB GUSSET, CUT TO FASTEN RAFTER TO LEDGER WITH FASTEN RAFTER TO LEDGER WITH a4 § 1)
MATCH ROOF PROFILE yﬂ/ /SMPSON H3 OR USP RT3A wiasiirg SIMPSON H3 OR USP RT3A Ll © o
7 S y ==1 o
FASTEN GUSSET 10 WALL STUD OR GABLE TRUSS 127x127%%” 0SB GUSSET.  boe-t WALL STUD OR GABLE TRUSS R
FRAMING w/8d NAILS @ 4 ] / 2%12 RAFTER WITH FASTEN GQUSSET 0 o / Z =
0.C. INTO FACH MEMBER .y 2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL STUDS P 27%4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL STUDS m — )
L : N CURVED PROFILE ov4 VERTICAL FRAMING w/8d NAILS @ , ©
w/(2) ROWS SIMPSON SDS/%x3%" OR CUT INTO. RAFTER X ) Gk w/(2) ROWS SIMPSON SDS%x3%” OR WALL STUD OR GABLE TRUSS QRS
p USP WS35 SCREWS @ 16" 0.C. \ 4 0.C.INTO EACH 2752 USP WS35 SCREWS @ 16" 0.C. U) = o
Zé&évEéFLERROFWJEH Aok .| f—2x4 VERTICAL = 2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO MEVBER. || ——2x4 VERTICAL @OTEHNAZ Rf;}i/i% HEDGER ¥ LLl 5
CUT INTO RAFTER ...'101::::(:):::::'::::'::,:,:,'. /2><4 CEILING JOIST, ’v /WALL STUDS w/(2) ROWS %j¢/7—2x4 RAFTER & CEILING JOIST, - (4) (LL) %
LAP WITH VERTICAL / SIMPSON SDS%x3%" OR USP | LAP WITH VERTICAL | _—2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL STUDS e
- WS35 SCREWS @ 16" 0.C. 7 | ’ w/(2) ROWS SIMPSON SDS%4x3%” OR o 9
| _—FASTEN VERTICAL TO RAFTER & 0SB GUSSET, CUT TO - o | | FASTEN VERTICAL TO RAFTER & 95 USP WS35 SCREWS @ 16" 0.C. Z 9
CLG. JOIST w/(4) 12d NAILS. MATCH ROOF PROFILE S AR e CLG. JOIST w/(4) 12d NAILS. 7 >4 g %
SASTEN GUSSET TO PP aEBEES oo o/ o < X+ —2x4 RAFTER & CEILING JOIST, > §
. . ~_ LAP AND FACE NAIL WITH (4) i
7 2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO FRAMING w/8d NALS @ 4" kmesass 2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO | E
L 2" 6" MAXIMUM WALL STUDS WITH (2) ROWS 0.C. INTO EACH MEMBER. L 2’ —6" MAXIMUM WALL STUDS WITH (2) ROWS {27 MAXIMUM] \md WAILS
, \wzd NAILS @ 16” 0.C. , \Qd NAILS @ 16" O.C. —- x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL
SIMPSON U24-2 OR SECTION SIMPSON U24—2 OR USP OR GABLE TRUSS WITH (2)
USP SUH24-2 HANGER X SUH24—2 HANGER ROWS 12d NAILS @ 16" O.C. Z
BRICK VENEER, PER ELEVATION PURIED ROeE BRICK VENEER, PER ELEVATION O
A PENT ROOF DETAIL B PENT ROOF DETAIL C EYEBROW ROOF DETAIL 0p)
CURVED ROOF STRAIGHT ROOF STRAIGHT ROOF D
|
2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN >
TRUSSES WITH (2)10d
CONTINUOUS  SHEATHING TOENAILS EACH END <
SLOPING L35"x34"¥4” BRICK Al OVERHANG T a
ANGLE WITH HORIZ. PL3x3%% < s
BRICK VENEER PLATES AT 24” 0.C. (MIN TWO L
PER ANGLE. NAIL TO GIRDER
TRUSS WITH 16d NAILS AT 9” w
0.C. THROUGH PRE-DRILLED 2x6 KICKER AT 6'—0" 0.C. WITH T
HOLES. 2x6 "T" SCAB. NAIL SCAB TO ‘ 1 /(5) 10d
W KICKER WITH 10d NAILS AT 6" | " NAILS
PL3x3%% ;Tg 0.C. KICKER MAY BE OMITTED T T T
y | WHEN HEIGHT OF GABLE END
‘ TRUSS IS 4'—0" OR LESS.
D,
\
2x WALL 2 il My \
STUDS, =]
Stk PLAN (2) SIMPSON GBC ROOF TRUSSES AT
ROOF GIRDER TRUSS TO OR USP HC520 24” 0.C., SEE PLAN.
SUPPORT DEAD LOAD OF FACH KICKER
BRICK, LIMIT DEFLECTION 7 0SB WAL SROVIDE WES MEVEER
SEE PLANS. , MANUFACTURER
g
TRUSS DETAIL - GABLE END WALL DETAIL g
D =
D)
(1
O
o -
C —
= O
- Lo
O
o S
L al
-
>
O o £
- —
O =
e o O
O L
O T o
D O O
= D
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2x STUD WALL w/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

7T ENGINEERED RIM BOARD
—FLOOR JOIST,
P.T. PLATE . &1 SEE PLAN

INSTALL 5" DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION
NOTES.

EXTERIOR GRADE

127 MINIMUM
BELOW GRADE

8" CMU WALL TOP
COURSE GROUTED SOLID

CONCRETE FOOTING,
SEE PLAN.

FOUNDATION SECTION

A EXTERIOR WALL

INSTALL J5” DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION ;
NOTES.

EXTERIOR GRADE

2x STUD WALL W/ P.T.
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

8" CMU WALL TOP
COURSE GROUTED SOLID

STEP VARIES

«—4" GRAVEL FILL OR

N
RRRZ
” DN
127 MINIMUM L™ , S
BELOW GRADE 6. 4

W GROUP 1 CLASSIFIED SOIL
R
N ——COMPACTED SOIL

CONCRETE FOOTING,
SEE PLAN.

FOUNDATION SECTION

d EXTERIOR GARAGE WALL

~~  FLOOR JOIST, SEE PLAN

GIRDER PER\
PLAN

CMU PIER GROUTED ggg
SOLID, SEE SCHEDULE

FOR SIZE AND HEIGHT

2x8 PT BEARING BLOCK,
. — FULL LENGTH OF PIER

LIMITS k///\\\\\\ . \\\\\\///\\ CONCRETE FOOTING,
AN T N SEE PLAN.
A
. b b .
.A . A A

FOUNDATION SECTION

J INTERIOR PIER

VENEER TIES SHALL BE
SPACED NOT MORE THAN
24" 0.C. HORIZONTALLY
AND VERTICALLY AND

SHALL SUPPORT NOT
MORE THAN 2 SQUARE
FEET OF WALL AREA——__|

2x STUD WALL w/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

ENGINEERED RIM BOARD
,—FLOOR JOIST,

SEE PLAN

-

MASONRY VENEER\
INSTALL %~ DIA. ANCHOR —

BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION L3

AL 1] ]

S>—P.T. PLATE

NOTES.

EXTERIOR GRADE

R

A N
127 MINIMUM M%
BELOW GRADE

FOUNDATION SECTION

8" CMU WALL, TOP
COURSE GROUTED SOLID

12" CMU GROUTED
SOLID @ BRICK

CONCRETE FOOTING,
SEE PLAN.

3 EXTERIOR WALL @ MASONRY

VENEER

VENEER TIES SHALL BE
SPACED NOT MORE THAN
24" 0.C. HORIZONTALLY
AND VERTICALLY AND
SHALL SUPPORT NOT
MORE THAN 2 SQUARE
FEET OF WALL AREA

MASONRY VENEER\

INSTALL 5" DIA. ANCHOR —
BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION

NOTES.
EXTERIOR GRADE

STEP VARIES

127 MINIMUM
BELOW GRADE

FOUNDATION SECTION

2x STUD WALL W/ P.T.
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

8" CMU WALL TOP

4” GRAVEL FILL OR

12”7 CMU GROUTED
SOLID @ BRICK

CONCRETE FOOTING,
SEE PLAN.

3 EXTERIOR GARAGE WALL @ MASONRY

VENEER

167 VENT
OPENING

ENGINEERED RIM BOARD,
DO NOT SPLICE WITHIN

6" OF VENT OPENING

FACE MOUNT JOIST
HANGER, FILL ALL HOLES
WITH 10d NAILS CLINCHED

2x P.T. SILL PLATE,
DO NOT SPLICE WITHIN

> 6 OF VENT OPENING

@CRAWL SPACE VENT DETAIL

COURSE GROUTED SOLID

GROUP 1 CLASSIFIED SOIL

2x STUD WALL w/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

ENGINEERED RIM BOARD

FLOOR JOIST,
SEE PLAN
y

s— " — INSTALL J5” DIA. ANCHOR
S P 4/“ BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION
=o-0-0 N0 NOTES.
T pLaTe

8" CMU WALL TOP
COURSE GROUTED SOLID

TURN DOWN PORCH
SLAB TO BELOW TOP
OF FOUNDATION WALL

CONCRETE FOOTING,
SEE PLAN.

VENEER TIES SHALL BE
SPACED NOT MORE THAN
24" 0.C. HORIZONTALLY AND
VERTICALLY AND SHALL _
SUPPORT NOT MORE THAN 2 | ENGINEERED RIM- BOARD
SQUARE FEET OF WALL AREA— — FLOOR JOIST.

2x STUD WALL W/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

> BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION
i NOTES.

gg\ PT. PLATE

MASONRY VENEER :g ot PLAN
#; :‘///RNSTALLW/Q DIA. ANCHOR

TURN DOWN PORCH
SLAB TO BELOW TOP
OF FOUNDATION WALL

12" CMU GROUTED
SOLID @ BRICK

CONCRETE FOOTING,
SEE PLAN.

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
FOR WATERPROOFING AT PORCH

SLAB/WOOD FRAMING.

C FOUNDATION SECTION
EXTERIOR WALL AT PORCH

CONCRETE SLAB POURED
MONOLITHICALLY WITH
FOOTING, SEE PLAN.

RECESS @
GARAGE DOORN

SO 4 4 4" GRAVEL FILL
N OR GROUP 1
N CLASSIFIED SOIL
)
MG >
z 4 COMPACTED SOIL

MONOLITHIC CONCRETE
FOOTING, SEE PLAN.

0 FOUNDATION SECTION
GARAGE DOOR

47x12” BEAM POCKET W/
P.T. PLATE, GROUT SOLID
TO FOOTING. SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION

~

8" CMU WALL
TOP COURSE

GROUTED SOLID

~

\ DROPPED GIRDER

PER PLAN

BN

@CRAWL SPACE BeEAM POCKET DETAIL

FOUNDATION SECTION

EXTERIOR WALL AT PORCH W/ MASONRY
VENEER

D

[LIVING SPACE]

2x STUD WALL w/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

ENGINEERED RIM BOARD

FLOOR JOIST,
SEE PLAN

PT. PLATE —INSTALL J4” DIA. ANCHOR
% BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION
[GARAGE SPACE] ; NOTES.
8" CMU WALL TOP
COURSE GROUTED SOLID

P A

O
A
SH
//\\//

% \\

SO CONCRETE FOOTING,
KK SEE PLAN.

§ FOUNDATION SECTION
INTERIOR GARAGE WALL

PIER AND FOOTING SCHEDULE

PIER HEIGHT | PIER SIZE| MIN. FOOTING SIZE
UP TO 2=8"| 8" x 167|24” x 24" x 12" UN.O.
UP TO 5—=4"116" x 167|24” x 24" x 12" UN.O.
UP TO 8'=0"116" x 167|30” x 30" x 12" U.N.O.
NOTE:

PIERS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH 8" OF SOLID
MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR TOP COURSE FILLED
SOLID WITH CONCRETE/MORTAR.

PIERS OVER 5—4" SHALL BE BE FILLED SOLIDLY
WITH CONCRETE OR TYPE M OR S MORTAR.

FOR PIERS OVER 8—0" CONTACT KSE
ENGINEERING FOR PIER AND FOOTING DESIGN.

NC Firm #C-2101

awwiig,,

Wellers Knoll Lot 77
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Products
PlotiID  Length  Product Plies NetQty Fab Type
BM1-2 18'0" 1-3/4" x 14" VERSA-LAM® 2.0 3100 SP 2 2 MFD

Truss Connector Total List

DIMENSIONS TO

44| 4"

4l 8"

49' Oll

Wellers

Knoll

Lot 77

Y Builders

4 Fi rstSource

General Notes:

- Per ANSI/TPI 1-2022 all " Truss to Wall"
connections are the responsibility of the Building
Designer, not the Truss Manufacturer.

- Dimensions are Feet-Inches-Sixteenths.

- Trusses are to be 24" 0.C., U.N.O.

- Trusses are not designed to support brick U.N.O.
- Do not cut or modify trusses without first
contacting Builders FirstSource.

- Immediately contact Builders FirstSource if
trusses are damaged.

- Truss designs may not be symtetrical. It is the
responsbility of the persons errecting the trusses to
assure proper truss orientation.

Manuf Product  Qty
Simpson LUS410 16 SHEATHING
Builders First Source DAVIDSON HOMES
23 Red Cedar Way 77 WELLERS KNOLL
Apex, NC 27523 LILLINGTON NC GARAGE: LH
Phone: (919) 363-4956 GAVIN ELEVATION: C
Fax: (919) 387-8565 APPWRIGHT #
https://www.bldr.com
4588545
: CODE:| IRC 2018
- All hangers are to be Simpson or equivalent LOADING:
e Manufacturer ifications for all h TCLL| 40PSF
- Use Manufacturer's specifications for all hanger ;
connections U.N.O. DEST NED&‘ JHM T.C.D.L. 10 PSF
- Use 10d (0.148") x 1 1/2" Nails in hanger Layour: FLOOR B.C.L.L.| PER CODE
connections to single ply roof girder trusses. L/O DATE:| 04/17/25 B.C.D.L. 5 PSF
Shift t : ired t id plumbing t : ‘
- Shift truss as required to avoid plumbing traps. N - N
- Installation Contractor and/or Field Supervisor are REV 1: SPEED: - 115 MPH
to verify all dimensions, trap locations, and options REV 2: - EXPOSURE: B
rior to installation
pDimension Notes: A<V |EFT END OF TRUSS AS SHOWN ON TRUSS
- Drawing not to sc.ale Do not scale dimensions DETAIL DRAWINGS ARE INDICATED BY TRIANGLE ICONS.

Summation of limited excerpts of the
Code, ANSI/TPI 1-2014, and BCSI,
and associated commentary, are
provided within the truss submittal
package in the Builders First-Source
Component Truss Responsibility and
Liability Disclosure.These critical
excerpts include, among other
elements, critical safety information
as well as specific Scope-of-Work
assignments (and limitations of the
same) for the Owner, Contractor,
Building Designer, Truss Designer,
and Truss Manufacturer.lt is essential
that ALL parties to the design and
use of the trusses review and
become familiar with the information
provided in the Builders FirstSource
Component Truss Responsibility and
Liability Disclosure, as well as the
referenced sources, prior to
performing work on the associated
project.
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o o
o o
< 9/ <
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V07
V(6
/é /05
V04
V03 -
JOS
/é /02
B —HTU26 ] Jo4
BVO1
N
| B02 : " e
o 3172 N
N ©
‘ = o Jo1 %
B02 5 2 S
-~ ‘ ” i I’ i = -~
B03 ‘ f
| 20' 0" L 90" Truss Connector Total List
1 1 Manuf Product Qty
Simpson HTU26 9
' n
p 29'0 )
- Builders First Source DAVIDSON HOMES Summation of limited excerpts of the
23 Red Cedar Way 77 WELLERS KNOLL Code, ANSI/TPI 1-2014, and BCSI,
Apex, NC 27523 LILLINGTON NC GARAGE: LH and associated commentary, are
Phone: (,’919) 363-4956 . provided within the truss submittal
. Fax: ‘919 387-8565 GAVIN ELEVATION: ¢ package in the Builders First-Source
A FI rSt Ou rce ax: _( ) N APPWRIGHT # Component Truss Responsibility and
https://www.bldr.com 4588539 Liability Disclosure.These critical
ts include, th
General Notes: ‘ Eégl\f/l\éggg EIE(KETPF(;%%CHH CODE: ‘ IRC 2018 eleer)1<1(<:eer1l;z,s(:lrri]t(i:cljal esa?eT)? inngfo?mglt'ion
- Per ANSI/TPI 1-2022 all " Truss to Wall" - All hangers are to be Simpson or equivalent LOADING: as well as specific Scope-of-Work
connections are the responsibility of the Building U.N.O. TCLL 20 PSF assignments (and limitations of the
Designer, not the Truss Manufacturer. - Use Manufacturer's specifications for all hanger . same) for the Owner, Contractor,
- Dimensions are Feet-Inches-Sixteenths. connections U.N.O. oestonED sv; JHM T.CD.L. 10 PSF Building Designer, Truss Designer,
- Trusses are to be 24" 0.C., U.N.O. - Use 10d (0.148") x 1 1/2" Nails in hanger LAYOUT: ROOF B.C.L.L. PER CODE and Truss Manyfacturer.lt is gssentlal
_ i i i i i ) that ALL parties to the design and
Trusses are not designed to support brick U.N.O.  connections to single ply roof girder trusses. L/O DATE:| 04/17/25 B.C.D.L. 10 PSF  the - "
- Do not cut or modify trusses without first Floor notes: REVISIONS: WIND: becgrsneeofamﬁiaiuvsvistﬁstnivilr?f\granation
contacting Builders FirstSqurce. ] ) - Shift tru_ss as required to avoid plumbing trlaps. REV 1: - SPEED: 115 MPH provided in the Builders FirstSource
- Immediately contact Builders FirstSource if - Installation Contractor and/or Field Supervisor are - - Component Truss Responsibility and
trusses are damaged. to verify all dimensions, trap locations, and options | REY 2: - EXPOSURE: B Liability Disclosure, as well as the
- Truss designs may not be symtetrical. It is the prior to installation AT referenced sources, prior to
ili i i H . LEFT END OF TRUSS AS SHOWN ON TRUSS ; -
responsbility of the persons _errectmg the trusses to Dlmen_smn Notes: ) ) DETAIL DRAWINGS ARE INDICATED BY TRIANGLE ICONS. performing work on the associated
assure proper truss orientation. - Drawing not to scale. Do not scale dimensions project.
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